Empire at the Fair
Horse Show

NYS Fairgrounds Coliseum, Syracuse NY

August 19-22, 2021

Yy vartz : o)
Arabian/Half Arabian/Anglo-Arabian  All Breed Offerings:
Classes: USEF Rated Dressage
11 and over Walk-Trot/Jog Division Western Dressage (USEF/WDAA)
Sport Horse in Hand and Under Saddle =~ Non-Rated Hunter over Fences Classes
Performance Halter Select All Breed Performance Classes
Dressage and Western Dressage including Walk-trot/jog
Hunter over Fences All Breed Leadline (10 & under)
Main Ring Classes

ALL CLASSES HELD IN THE NYS FAIR COLISEUM

EXPERIENCE | COMPETE | PARTICIPATE | SPONSOR | VOLUNTEER | SHOP| ENJOY




OFFICIAL PRIZE LIST

for the

Empine at the Fairn Forve Show
August 19-22, 2021
New York State Fair Coliseum, Syracuse, NY

Hosted by the Empire State Arabian Horse Association
AHA, USEF & USDF, WDAA Recognized/Approved.
Also offering open breed USEF dressage classes, and select open non-rated performance classes

Horse Show Office Telephone (315) 728-4437

SNOW IMAN@GEY .u ettt e e e e e e e e et e et aaanas Gaylon Medley (315) 626-6790
Cato, NY GaylonM@frontiernet.net

SNOW SECIETATY ... ittt et e et e et e e e e e e e e Liz Pinto (973) 479-1393
PO Box 455

Fayetteville, NY 13066
Liz.pinto7 @gmail.com

7Y Lo 10T ol Y P Andrew Bailey, Caanan, ME
AWATAS & SIHE DESK ...eeuniiiiiieeie ettt e ettt e et e et e et et et et e et et et et e aa e anneaaes TBA
Bedding/HaY/FEEA ......cvniiieei e Mike Teske (315) 687-0096
Emergency Medical TEChNICIan .......ooiiniiiii e NYS Fair EMT
L= | 1= PP .TBD
T 7= = 1] =] TBD
Yo (o loTol Q1Y T T T T PRSPPI -1
Safety CoOrdiNator .......oi.iiiii e Gaylon Medley
USEF SEEWATAS ...t ettt cveteie it eee e ses st e e snnene e eneen e . V@I Bastinelli, Doreen Weston
Dressage TechniCal DElEGate..........ivuiieiii e e e e e Val Bastinelli
(@0 LU Yl D LT = Y Kathy Zimmer, Camillus, NY
Veterinarian (0N Sit€).....uuviiuriiiiriiii e Finger Lakes Equine Practice, Ithaca, NY

Jeffery LaPoint DVM 1-800-443-4677
* JUDGES %

% JUDGES %
Arabian Classes and Open Classes— Deborah Walters, Auburn, NY

% SPORT HORSE IN HAND/UNDER SADDLE, DRESSAGE, WESTERN DRESSAGE %
Ida Norris- Benson, VT (“S” Dressage, “r” Western Dressage)

% HUNTER OVER FENCES%
Carol Delacy, “R”, Alden, NY

For updates, changes, corrections and additions to this prize list
please go to our website: WWW. empirearabian.org

ENTRIES Requested by- [NUGUSTISIZOZME ntries accepted up until the start of the show.


mailto:GaylonM@frontiernet.net
mailto:Liz.pinto7@gmail.com
http://www.empirearabian.org/
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ESAHA Officers and Directors

President Shelley White, Brewerton, NY Directors:

Vice President Gaylon Medley, Cato, NY Kevin Schenck, Mexico, NY
Secretary Kateri Limmer, Kirkville, NY Lisa Mather, Marcellus, NY
Treasurer Bruce Carpenter, Rome, NY Don Schwartz, Phoenix, NY

Cor. Secretary Marcia Schwartz, Phoenix, NY Pamela Whaley, Oswego, NY
Past President Katie Merrick, Jamesville, NY Matthew Gurniak, Marcellus, NY

The Officers and Directors also serve as the Show Committee.

IMPORTANT SHOW FEATURES:

e NYS Fair will provide assistance with escorting trailersin and out of the fairgrounds during the Fair.
e The Fair will not open to the public until 11am each day after the Fair opens on Friday August 20.
e Horse Barns (main barn and DVM barn) will be closed to the public
e  Exhibitors will receive parking passes and fair entrance passes

Camping available in the Pink Lot, across State Fair Boulevard
e Horse Trailerswill be parked in 4H area or in the Brown lot at no charge
e ESAHA has hired an Overnight Watch person for the barn

EMPIRE at the FAIR SHOW FEATURES:

Arabian/Half Arabian/Anglo Arabian:
e 11 and Over Walk Trot/Jog Division
e Sport Horse in Handand Under Saddle
e Performance Halter
e Dressage and Western Dressage on Thursday in the Coliseum
e Hunter Over Fences on Sunday (Coliseum)

Open/All Breed Classes:
e USEF Dressage and USEF/WDAA approved Western Dressage on Friday in the Coliseum
e Open Non-rated Hunter Over Fences on Sunday (Coliseum)
e All breed performance classes on Friday and Saturday to include Junior Exhibitor, Walk Trot/Jog, Adult
Walk Trot/Jog, and Dressage suitability
e Lead Line (10 and Under)




2021 Empire at the Fair- Dressage Division
Date: Thursday, August 19, 2021
Location: Coliseum, New York State Fairgrounds, Syracuse, NY

DRESSAGE DIVISION — USEF & USDF

Approved - All Breed - 8am start

Dressage classes may notrunin orderas listed.

Class #
400
401
402
403
404
405

406
407
408
409
410

411
412
413
414

415
416
417

418
419
420

Class Name

USDF IntroLevel Test A
USDF IntroLevel Test B
USDF Intro Level Test C
Training Level- Open - Test 1
Training Level - Open - Test 2
Training Level - Open - Test 3

Dressage Seat Equitation ATR/JITR

First Level - ATR-Test 1

First Level - Open - Test 1
First Level - Open - Test 2
First Level - Open - Test 3

Second Level - ATR - Test 1

Second Level - Open - Test 1
Second Level - Open - Test 2
Second Level - Open - Test 3

Third Level - Open - Test 1
Third Level - Open - Test 2
Third Level - Open - Test 3

Fourth Level- Open - Test 1
Fourth Level - Open - Test 2
Fourth Level - Open - Test 3

Arabian, Half-Arabian, Anglo-Arabian
DRESSAGE DIVISION

To follow USEF/USDF Dressage Division

Dressage classes may notrunin order as listed.

Class #

500
501
502

503
504
505

506

507

508
509
510
511

512
513
515
515

516
517
518

519
520
521

AHA
Code
1382

1382
1382

790
790
790

429

434

801
797
797
797

1810
1807
1807
1807

814
814
814

823
823
823

Class Name

A/HA/AA USDF Intro Level Test A
A/HA/AA USDF Intro Level Test B
A/HA/AA USDF Intro Level Test C

A/HA/AA Training Level- Open - Test 1
A/HA/AA Training Level - Open - Test 2
A/HA/AA Training Level - Open - Test 3

A/HA/AA Dressage Seat Equitation
ATR/JITR
A/HA/AA Dressage Seat Medal

A/HA/AA First Level - ATR-Test 1

A/HA/AA First Level - Open - Test 1
A/HA/AA First Level - Open - Test 2
A/HA/AA First Level - Open - Test 3

A/HA/AA Second Level - ATR - Test 1

A/HA/AA Second Level - Open - Test 1
A/HA/AA Second Level - Open - Test 2
A/HA/AA Second Level - Open - Test 3

A/HA/AA Third Level - Open - Test 1
A/HA/AA Third Level - Open - Test 2
A/HA/AA Third Level - Open - Test 3

A/HA/AA Fourth Level - Open - Test 1
A/HA/AA Fourth Level - Open - Test 2
A/HA/AA Fourth Level - Open - Test 3



2021 Empire at the Fair- Western Dressage Division
Date: Thursday, August 19, 2021
Location: Coliseum, New York State Fairgrounds, Syracuse, NY

ALL BREED WESTERN DRESSAGE DIVISION
(following conclusion of regular dressage)
Dressage classes may notrunin orderas listed.

Class# Class Name

421  Open-Western Dressage IntroTest 1
422 Open-Western Dressage IntroTest 2
423 Open-Western Dressage IntroTest 3
424 QOpen-Western Dressage IntroTest4

424 Open-Western Dressage Basic Test 1
426  Open-Western Dressage Basic Test 2
427  Open-Western Dressage Basic Test 3
428 Open - Western Dressage BasicTest4

429  Open-Western Dressage Level 1 Test 1
430  Open-Western Dressage Level 1 Test2
431 Open-Western Dressage Level 1 Test3
432 Open-Western Dressage Level 1 Test4

Arabian, Half-Arabian, Anglo-Arabian
WESTERN DRESSAGE DIVISION

(following conclusion of All Breed Western Dressage)
Dressage classes may notrunin orderas listed.

Class # AHA Class Name
Code

522 7201  A/HA/AA Western Dressage IntroTest 1
523 7201  A/HA/AA Western Dressage IntroTest 2
524 ;701  A/HA/AA Western Dressage IntroTest 3
524 7201  A/HA/AA Western Dressage IntroTest4

526 2301  A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic Test 1
527 2301  A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic Test 2
528 7301  A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic Test 3
529 2301 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic Test 4

530 401 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 1 Test 1
531 2401 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 1 Test 2
532 2401 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 1 Test 3
533 401 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 1 Test4



2021 Empire at the Fair- Horse Show Schedule
Location: Coliseum, New York State Fairgrounds, Syracuse, NY, Dates: August 19-22,2021

Class AHA  Class Name 28 1095 HA/AA SHUSJTR
gf;i 29 95 Arabian Country English Pleasure Open

30 1263 A/HA/AA Walk Trot Equitation 11 & Over ATR

Friday Morning: 8 AM
31 290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gents

1 39 Arabian SHIH Mares All Ages
2 53 Arabian SHIH Geldings All Ages 32 TBA
3 46 Arabian SHIH Stallions All Ages 33 TBA
4 43 Arabian SHIH Mares ATH ] ]
5 57 Arabian SHIH Geldings ATH Friday Evening

) ) 34 190 Arabian Western Pleasure Open
3 235 'I:f/t::nsal-l'll-lHl\/ISr:!IsO:; 2;—25 35 1640  HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR
8 494 HA/AA SHIH Geldings All Ages 36 1050 HA/AA SHUS Show Hack Open

37 890 A/HA/AA Walk Trot Pleasure 10 & Under

9 484 HA/AA SHIH Stallions All Ages 38 741 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR
10 479 HA/AA SHIH Mares ATH 39 347 Arabian SHUS Type Show Hack Open
11 498 HA/AA SHIH Geldings ATH

54 1337 HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR

40 590 HA/AA Native Costume Open

41 1325  Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR

42 290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open

43 340 Arabian SHUS ATR CH

44 1261 A/HA/AA Walk Trot Pleasure 11 & Over ATR
45 104 Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR

46 778 HA/AA SHUS ATR CH

47 1339  HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR

48 336 Arabian SHUS Open CH

49 156 Arabian Native Costume ATR

50 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure Open

51 774 HA/AA SHUS Open CH

52 198 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR

53 540 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Ladies & Gents
55 TBA

116 TBA

12 488 HA/AA SHIH Stallions ATH

Friday Afternoon

13 777 HA/AA SHUS ATR

14 1327  Arabian Western Pleasure JTR

15 339 Arabian SHUS ATR

16 907 A/HA/AA Walk Trot Equitation 10 & Under
17 540 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open
18 1066  Arabian SHUS JTR

19 773 HA/AA SHUS Open

20 299 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR

21 335 Arabian SHUS Ladies and Gentlemen
22 1335 HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR
23 773 HA/AA SHUS Ladies and Gentlemen
24 629 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR

25 335 Arabian SHUS Type Open

26 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open

27 N/A All Breed Dressage Suitability

2021 Empire at the Fair- Coliseum Schedule. As of 28 July 2021
Page 1of2



2021 Empire at the Fair- Horse Show Schedule

Location: Coliseum, New York State Fairgrounds, Syracuse, NY, Dates: August 19-22,2021
Saturday AM

56 918 A/HA/AA ShowmanshipJTH

57 917 A/HA/AA ShowmanshipWalk Trot 10 & Under

58 1371 A/HA/AA Showmanship AATH 19 & Over
Short Break

59 925 A/HA/HA Saddle Seat Equitation JTR

60 1357 A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship AATR 19 & Over

61 594 HA/AA Native Costume ATR

62 95 Arabian Country English Pl Ladies/Gents

63 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies & Gents

64 N/A All Breed WalkTrot Pleasure 18 & Under

65 1329 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR

66 1335 HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR

67 N/A All Breed English/Hunter Pleasure 19 & Over

68 190 Arabian Western Pleasure Ladies/Gents

69 949 A/HA/AA Western Seat Equitation JTR

70 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Ladies/Gents

71 N/A All Breed WesternPleasure 19 & Over

72 TBA

73 TBA

74 TBA

75 939 A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Not To Jump JTR

76 150 Arabian Mounted Native Costume Open

Saturday Afternoon

77 N/A All Breed Lead Line 10 & Under

78 N/A All Breed English/Hunter Pleasure 18 & Under

79 908 A/HA/AA Walk Trot Equitation 10 & Under CH

80 621 HA/AA Western Pleasure Open CH

81 N/A All Breed WesternPleasure 18 & Under

82 1635 HA/AA HunterPleasure JTRCH

83 96 Arabian Country English PIOpen CH

84 199 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR CH

2021 Empire at the Fair- Coliseum Schedule.

Page 2 of 2

As of 28 July 2021

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Saturday Evening

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

N/A
307
1262
550
291
1178
591

N/A

891
151
2165
541
1265
742
1636
191
630
734
105

1512
2078
2018
1156
1446
2492

All Breed WalkTrot Pleasure 19 & Over

Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR CH

A/HA/AA Walk Trot Pleasure 11 & Over ATRCH
HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATRCH
Arabian Hunter Pleasure OpenCH

Arabian Western Pleasure JTRCH

HA/AA Native Costume OpenCH

TBA

TBA

TBA

All Breed English/Hunter Pleasure Classic

All Breed WesternPleasure Classic
A/HA/AA Walk Trot Pleasure 10 & Under CH
Arabian Mounted Native Costume Open CH
HA/AA Western Pleasure JTRCH

HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open CH
A/HA/AA Walk Trot Equitation 11 & Over CHATR
HA/AA HunterPleasure ATR CH

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR CH

Arabian Western Pleasure OpenCH

HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR CH

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open CH

Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR CH
TBA

TBA

Arabian Performance Halter Arabian Mares
Arabian Performance Halter Arabian Geldings
Arabian Performance Halter Arabian Stallions
HA/AA Performance Halter HA/AA Mares
HA/AA Performance Halter HA/AA Gel dings
HA/AA Performance Halter HA/AA Stallions



2021 Empire at the Fair - Hunter Over Fences Division
Location: Coliseum- NewY ork State Fairgrounds, Syracuse, NY
Date: Sunday August22,2021. Start Time 8am

Notes:

e AandBclasses are overfences trips, Cis the Under Saddle (U/S) Class. The championships will be
determined basedonplacngs fromthe A, B,and Csections. Mustshow inattleast AorBto showin C.

e All Breed-Opento all breeds. Non-Rated class but willbe judged by same judge as the Arabian and Half
Arabian classes which are rated. No USEF membership needed.

e All Breed JuniorRider- 18 & Under, All Breed Adult- Non-professional over 18 years old. Age determined as
of Dec12020.

e All Breed Green Working Hunter- Must bein 1t or 2" year showing ata 2’6 height.

e A/HA/AA-Open to registered Arabians, Half Arabians and Anglo Arabian horses, and s ubject to AHAand
USEF membership requirements. Subject to USEF and AHA rules and regulations.

Working Hunter OverFences:

520 Warm Up Non-judged
301A All Breed Working Hunter 2' A
301B All Breed Working Hunter 2' B
301C All Breed Working Hunter C Under Saddle
301D All Breed Working Hunter 2'CH

302A All Breed Working Hunter 2' Junior/Adult A
302B All Breed Working Hunter 2' Junior/Adult B
302C All Breed Working Hunter C Junior/Adult U/S
302D All Breed Working Hunter 2' Junior/Adult CH

200A Arabian Working Hunter 2'0”A
200B Arabian Working Hunter 2'0”B
200C Arabian Working Hunter 2'0”U/S
200D Arabian Working Hunter 2’0”CH
201A HA/AA Working Hunter 2'0”A
201B  HA/AA Working Hunter 2°0”B
201C HA/AA Working Hunter 2’0 U/S
201D HA/AA Working Hunter 2’0 CH

303  All Breed Working Hunter Junior/Amateur Equitation Over Obstacles 2'0
202  A/HA/AA Modified Hunt Seat Equitation Over Obstacles 2’ ATR/JTR

520 Warm Up Non-judged
304A All Breed Modified Working Hunter 2'3 Junior/Adult A
304B All Breed Modified Working Hunter 2'3 Junior/Adult B
304C All Breed Modified Working Hunter C Junior/Adult U/S
304D All Breed Modified Working Hunter 2'3 Junior/Adult CH
203A A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter ATR 2’3" A

2021 Empire at the Fair-Hunter over Fences
Page 1of4



203B A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter ATR 2’3" B
203C A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter ATR 2’3" U/S
203D A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter ATR 2’3” CH

305  All Breed Working Hunter Jr/Am Equitation Over Obstacles 2'3
204  A/HA/AA Modified Hunt Seat Eq Over Obstacles ATR/JITR 2’3
205  A/HA/AA Modified Eq Over Obstacles Medal JTR 2’3

520 Warm Up Non-judged
306A All Breed Regular Working Hunter 2'6 A
306B All Breed Regular Working Hunter 2'6 B
306C All Breed Regular Working Hunter C U/S
306D All Breed Regular Working Hunter 2'6 CH

307A All Breed Green Working Hunter 2'6 A
307B All Breed Green Working Hunter 2'6 B
307C All Breed Green Working Hunter CU/S
307D All Breed Green Working Hunter 2'6 CH

206A A/HA/AA Working Hunter 14.2 & under 2'6 A
206B A/HA/AA Working Hunter 14.2 & under 2'6 B
206C A/HA/AA Working Hunter U/S 14.2 & under C
206D A/HA/AA Working Hunter U/S 14.2 & under CH

520 Warm Up Non-judged
207A  A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter 2'6” A
207B  A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter 2’6” B
207C  A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter 2'6” U/S
207D A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter 2’6” CH

208A A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter ATR2'6 A
208B A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter ATR 2'6 B
208C A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter ATR U/S
208D A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter ATR CH

520 Warm Up Non-judged
308A All Breed Regular Working Hunter 2'9 A
308B All Breed Regular Working Hunter 2'9 B
308C All Breed Regular Working Hunter C Under Saddle
308D All Breed Working Hunter 2'9 CH

209A A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter AOTR 2'9 A
209B A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter AOTR 2'9 B

2021 Empire at the Fair-Hunter over Fences
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209C A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter AOTR U/S
209D A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter AOTR CH

309  All Breed Working Hunter Jr/Am Equitation Over Obstacles 2'9
210  A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Over Obstacles 2’9 ATR/JTR
211 A/HA/AA Junior Equitation Over Obstacles Medal -2’9

$20 Warm Up Non-judged
310A All Breed Regular Working Hunter 3' A
310B All Breed Regular Working Hunter 3' B
310C All Breed Regular Working Hunter C U/S
310D All Breed Regular Working Hunter 3' CH

212A  A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter 3’0 A
212B  A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter 3’0B
212C  A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter 3’0 U/S
212D A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter 3’0 CH

CROSS RAILS

520 Warm Up Non-judged
311A All Breed Cross Rails 18" A
311B All Breed Cross Rails 18" B
311C All Breed Cross Rails CU/S
311D All Breed Cross Rails CH

213A A/HA/AA Cross Rails 18" A
213B  A/HA/AA Cross Rails 18" B
213C A/HA/AA Cross Rails U/S C
213D A/HA/AA Cross Rails CH

214A A/HA/AA Cross Rails 18" ATR A
214B A/HA/AA Cross Rails 18" ATRB
214C A/HA/AA Cross Rails U/S ATRC
214D A/HA/AA Cross Rails CH

WALKTROT

2021 Empire at the Fair-Hunter over Fences
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Riders may not cross enter into other (non-walk trot) divisions. All Breed
division- open to non-professional riders only. Junior- 18& Under. Adult- 18 &
Over

520 Warm Up Non-judged
312A All Breed Jr Rider Walk Trot Cross Rails 18" A
312B All Breed Jr Rider Walk Trot Cross Rails18" B
312C All Breed Jr Rider Walk Trot Cross RailsC U/S
312D All Breed Jr Rider Walk Trot Cross Rails CH

313A All Breed Adult Walk Trot Cross Rails 18" A
313B All Breed Adult Walk Trot Cross Rails 18" B
313C All Breed Adult Walk Trot Cross Rails C U/S
313D All Breed Adult Walk Trot Cross Rails CH

215A A/HA/AA Cross Rails Walk/Trot 10 & Under 18” A
215B A/HA/AA Cross Rails Walk/Trot 10 & Under 18” B
215C A/HA/AA Cross Rails Walk/Trot 10 & Under - U/S C
215D A/HA/AA Cross Rails Walk/Trot 10 & Under CH

314  All Breed Walk Trot Equitation over Fences Junior Rider
315  All Breed Walk Trot Equitation over Fences Adult
216 A/HA/AA Cross Rails Walk/Trot 10 & Under Equitation

HUNTER HACK
520 Warm Up Non-judged

316  All Breed Working Hunter Hack2'6
217  A/HA/AA Hunter Hack Open 2’6

317  All Breed Working Hunter Hack2'3
218  A/HA/AA Hunter Hack Open 2’3
219  A/HA/AA HunterHack ATR 2’3

318  All Breed Working Hunter Hack2'
220  A/HA/AA Hunter Hack 2'
221  A/HA/AA HunterHack 2' ATR

2021 Empire at the Fair-Hunter over Fences
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2021 Empire at the Fair
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ENTRIES and FEES

To facilitate assigning dressage times and times for sport horsein hand, please send those entries by-
- Email entries are accepted. Show will accept entries up through the start of the show (hand carried to
office).

**Dressage and Arabian sport horse in hand entries are subject to availability and are first come first served. A
waiting list will be maintained**

Arabian/Half-Arabian Entries:
The following documentation is required with each entry. Entries without the following items are subject to an
incomplete fee:

1) Completed entryform

2) Copies of registration papers

3) Copies of membership cards for Owner, Rider and Trainer

4) Copies of lease agreements, bill of sale and/or purchase contracts(when applicable)

USEF Dressage and Open Class Entries:
The following documentation is required with each entry. Entries without the following items are subject to an
incomplete fee:

1) Completed entryform

2) Copies of rabies and coggins documentation

3) Copies of membership cards (for USEF/USDF/WDAA classes)

HEALTH DOCUMENTATION

RABIES VACCINATION- Proof of current Rabies vaccination is required for Shows in New York. New York requires
the proof be from a veterinarian.

HEALTH CERTIFICATES
OUT OF STATE HORSES

1. Health Certificates within 30 days for NY

2. Proof of Current Negative Coggins Test dated within 1 year of date of show
INSTATE HORSES

1. Proof of Current Negative Coggins Test - dated afterJan 1, 2020

USEF Rule GR845: At Federation licensed competitions, horses entering the grounds must be accompanied by
documentation of Equine Influenza

Virus and Equine Herpes Virus (Rhinopneumonitis) vaccinations within six months prior to entering the stables.
Horses not in compliance with this rule may be required to leave the competition grounds upon request by
Competition Management. Additional Documentationis required to satisfy this rule and must accompany horse
to the Show Grounds. A copy of the rule and documentation form is available from USEF.
https://www.usef.org/forms-pubs/ANcxoLX1gNs/equine-vaccination-rule-gr845
https://www.usef.org/forms-pubs/xUbu-pT8eLM/equine-vaccination-record

Entriesreceived with partial payment, or checks that are post-dated, or open checks will be treated aslate entries
and will be assessed a late fee.

We can accept CREDIT CARDS. Please enclose the credit card form.

Canadian Exhibitors MUST pay either with a money order in US funds or with a check drawn on a US Bankin US
funds.



https://www.usef.org/forms-pubs/ANcxoLX1gNs/equine-vaccination-rule-gr845
https://www.usef.org/forms-pubs/xUbu-pT8eLM/equine-vaccination-record
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Failure to comply with this will result in your entries not being processed and/or a late fee.

CONFIRMATION of ENTRIES will be emailed by the secretarytothe exhibitor/trainer. This letter will acknowledge
receipt of entries and inform the exhibitor of additional paperwork or payment needed to complete the entries.
If a letter of confirmation is not received by the exhibitor, it is the exhibitor’s responsibility to contact the Show
Secretaryto verify that entries have been received.

SHOW ACCOUNTS Anopen account may be started at the show for post entries by depositing a signed open check
made payable to ESAHA in the show office. If a posted class is charged to the exhibitors account, and is later

scratched, the exhibitor is still responsible for payment of that class.

POST & SCRATCH Even exchanges (with the exception of dressage and sport horse in hand classes) for posts and
scratches will be all owed, provided they are done at the same time and is the same owner. Post entries for
additional classes will be accepted during the show at the regular fee, and must be entered before the start of
each session.

***After the above times you may enter a class with a late fee of 5.00 plus the entry fee.
Exceptions: Walk Trot, and Lead Line. Exhibitors showing in classes that they have not properly entered, may be
charged DOUBLE that class fee



2021 Empire at the Fair

FEE SCHEDULE
Entry Fees
Arabianand All Breed Performance Jasses ---------- 25.00
Arabianand All Breed Cha mpionshi ps ------------------ 35.00
Dressage Classes incl. Western Dressage-------------- 25.00
Sport Horsein Hand & Under Saddle ------------------ 25.00
Sport Horse Cha mpi ons hips 35.00
Working Hunter classes 25.00
Includes individual working hunter, equitation over fences, hunter hack
Working Hunter Sections 70.00
(includes A, B and C sections, pay 1 price show all 3 classes and qualify for section championship)
Warm up Hunter 20.00
Walk Trot Regular Classes 20.00
Championshi ps 30.00
Lead Lineclass 10.00
TBA Purchase Fee: Regular Class 30.00*
Champions hips 40.00*

*Plus Entry Fee Same as above entry fees.
NOTE: If 3 or more horses enter a purchased TBA, purchase
price is refunded

Mandatory Fees per Horse
Office Fee 30.00

M vl s

AHA Recording fee ($5 per show) 5.00
AHA Resolution 9-90 Fee 5.00
USEF Fee ($8 Drug + $8 Medication) 16.00
Non-Member Fees

AHA Single Event Membership Fee -------------------- 35.00
USEF Show Pass (Non-member fee) 45.00

(Note USEF show pass fee cannot be used by amateurs showing in
amateur only classes)

Stall Fees
Box & Tack Stalls (wednesday thru Sunday)-------------- 75.00

**No arrival before Wednesday***

Miscellaneous Fees

Incompl ete fee 15.00
Camper Permit (Weds 8 am — Sunday) -----------=--------- 200.00
Camper 24 hr period or | ess ----------------- 50.00 eachday
Reserved Seating 40.00

Business, Corporate and Show Patron Opportunities
Available Please refer to the sponsorship pages for
packages and cost.

**NFS CHECK FEE: 10% of face value with $50
minimum




Arabian/Half Arabian/Anglo Arabian
Division

USE RED ENTRY FORM

Except where otherwise stated:

Entry Fee: $25 -Championships: $35

Regular Classes: Ribbons 1st -6th

Championship Classes: Trophy, Ch. & Res Ribbons -6th
NOTES:
* Qualifying classes are listed before corresponding Championship (BOLD)

COUNTRY_ENGLISH PLEASURE

41 Arabian Country English PleasureJTR

45 Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR
107 Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR CH

29 Arabian Country English Pleasure
62 Arabian Country English Pl Ladies/Gents
83 Arabian Country English Pl Open CH

22 HA/AA Country English PleasureJTR
35 HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR
88 HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR CH

17 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open
53 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Ladies & Gents
100 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open CH

HUNTER PLEASURE
20 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR
86 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR CH

65 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR
103  Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR CH

31 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gents
42 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open
89 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open CH

38 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR
102 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR CH

47 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR
82 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR CH

70 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Ladies/Gents
26 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open
106 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open CH

WESTERN PLEASURE
14 Arabian Western PleasureJTR
90 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR CH

52 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR
84 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR CH

34 Arabian Western Pleasure Open
68 Arabian Western Pleasure Ladies/Gents
104 Arabian Western Pleasure Open CH

54 HA/AA Western PleasureJTR
99 HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR CH

Empire at the Fair- Arabian, Half-Arabian, Anglo-Arabian Division Class Specifications

24 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR
105 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR CH

50 HA/AA Western Pleasure Open
63 HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies & Gents
80 HA/AA Western Pleasure Open CH

MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME

49 Arabian Native Costume ATR

76 Arabian Mounted Native Costume Open

98 Arabian Mounted Native Costume Open CH

40 HA/AA Native Costume Open
61 HA/AA Native Costume ATR
91 HA/AA Native Costume Open CH

MISCELLANEQUS ARABIAN/HA/AA
60 A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship AATR 19 & Over

58 A/HA/AA Showmanship AATH 19 & Over

WALKTROT
Entry Fee: $25 * Championships $35 * Trophy & 8 Ribbons in CH. Open
to Arabians & Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabians. NO STALLIONS

*NOTE: See Over Fences and Jr. Exhibitor Showmanship sections for
additional Walk Trot/Jog classes

16 A/HA/AA Walk Trot Equitation 10 & Under

79 A/HA/AA Walk Trot Equitation 10 & Under CH
37 A/HA/AA Walk Trot Pleasure 10 & Under

97 A/HA/AA Walk Trot Pleasure 10 & Under CH

44 A/HA/AA Walk Trot Pleasure 11 & Over ATR

87 A/HA/AA Walk Trot Pleasure 11 & Over ATR CH
30 A/HA/AA Walk Trot Equitation 11 & Over ATR

101 A/HA/AA Walk Trot Equitation 11 & Over ATR CH

LEAD LINE — See ALL BREED DIVISION SPECS
Class will be judged but not placed. All exhibitors will receive the same
1st place awardsand ribbons. Stallions not allowed.

MISC JUNIOR EXHIBITOR CLASSES
Entry Fee: $25
Open to Arabians and Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabians

69 A/HA/AA Western Seat Equitation JTR
75 A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Not To Jump JTR
59 A/HA/HA Saddle Seat Equitation JTR

Note: Over fences equitation is in working hunter section

56 A/HA/AA Showmanship JTH
57 A/HA/AA Showmanship Walk Trot 10 & Under
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A/HA/AA SPORT HORSE DIVISION

SPORT HORSE IN HAND

Entry Fee: $25 *Ribbons to 6th place

If you scratch a Sport Horse in Hand Class the entry fee is NOT
exchangeable for another class

In Hand classes MUST be entered by the closing date of August 13th in
order to assign times. Entriesreceived after that time willbe accepted
subject to availabletime slots.

1 Arabian SHIH Mares All Ages

2 Arabian SHIH Geldings All Ages
3 Arabian SHIH Stallions All Ages
4 Arabian SHIH Mares ATH

5 Arabian SHIH Geldings ATH

6 Arabian SHIH Stallions ATH

7 HA/AA SHIH Mares All Ages

8 HA/AA SHIH Geldings All Ages
9 HA/AA SHIH Stallions All Ages
10 HA/AA SHIH Mares ATH

11 HA/AA SHIH Geldings ATH

12 HA/AA SHIH Stallions ATH

SPORT HORSE UNDER SADDLE CLASSES

Entry Fee: $25 * Championships: $35 * Trophy, Ch. & Res Ch. Ribbons
to 6th place

15 Arabian SHUS ATR

18 Arabian SHUSJTR

43 Arabian SHUS ATR CH

21 Arabian SHUS Ladies and Gentlemen
25 Arabian SHUS Type Open

39 Arabian SHUS Type Show Hack Open
48 Arabian SHUS Open CH

13 HA/AA SHUS ATR
28 HA/AA SHUS JTR
46 HA/AA SHUS ATR CH

19 HA/AA SHUS Open

23 HA/AA SHUS Ladies and Gentlemen
36 HA/AA SHUS Show Hack Open

51 HA/AA SHUS Open CH

PERFORMANCE HALTER

All horses must be three years of age or older AND must have been entered and
shown in a performance class at the same show as the one in which the
performance halter class is being held. NOTE: More Information on Performance
Halter Specs please reference the 2020 USEF Rule Book, Section AR, Subchapter
AR-4

110 Arabian Performance Halter Arabian Mares
112 Arabian Performance Halter Arabian Stallions
111 Arabian Performance Halter Arabian Geldings
113 HA/AA Performance Halter HA/AA Mares

114 HA/AA Performance Halter HA/AA Geldings
115 HA/AA Performance Halter HA/AA Stallions

TO BE ANNOUNCED (TBA) CLASSES
Trophy and 6 Ribbons

Empire at the Fair- Arabian, Half-Arabian, Anglo-Arabian Division Class Specifications

Purchase Price-$30 PLUS ENTRY FEE

Championships-$40 PLUS ENTRY FEE

Note- If 3 or more horses enter a TBA class, the purchase price is
refunded.

Available classes for TBA: Any class on the AHA Class List or that is recognized by
AHA (including Medal classes) with the exception of Eventing, Breeding/In Hand,
Hunter/Jumper, Dressage, Western Dressage, Sport Horse in Hand, Carriage
Driving, Ranch Riding, Working Hunter, Reining, Sport Horse Under Saddle, Trail,
or any class requiring the use of a cow. In addition, no TBAs including age splits
for ATR or JTR classes already offered, or similar AOTR, AATR, JOTR or select
classes will be allowed. They are sold on a first come first served basis and must
be purchased before the start of the show. Purchased TBA classes will be posted
in the show office the evening prior to the start of the show. Scheduled time slots
are listed in the program. Please contact Show Manager if there are questions on
TBA classes available for purchase.

A/HA/AA DRESSAGE DIVISION

(to follow conclusion of USEF Dressage) Classes may not runin order listed.
Entry Fee: $25 *Trophy & Ribbons to 6th place

Classes willbe performed in a standard dressage ring

20M x 60M in the Coliseum Show Ring

If you scratch a Dressage Ride the entry fee is NOT exchangeable for
another class

DRESSAGE CLASSES MAY NOT RUN IN ORDER AS LISTED. THE MOST CURRENT
DRESSAGE TESTS WILL BE USED

Notice of change of rider must be given to and approved by the Show Office in
advance of your ride.

Hand walking around the outside of the dressage ring will be permitted 45
minutes prior to the start of classes.

Ride times and ride order will be posted the day before in the Horse Show Office.
Callers are permitted.

Class # Class Name

500 A/HA/AA USDF Intro Level Test A
501 A/HA/AA USDF Intro Level Test B
502  A/HA/AA USDF Intro Level Test C

503  A/HA/AA TrainingLevel-Open - Test 1
504  A/HA/AA TrainingLevel -Open - Test 2
505 A/HA/AA TrainingLevel -Open - Test 3

506 A/HA/AA Dressage Seat Equitation ATR/JTR
507 A/HA/AA Dressage Seat Medal

508 A/HA/AA First Level -ATR - Test 1

509 A/HA/AA First Level -Open - Test 1
510 A/HA/AA First Level -Open - Test 2
511  A/HA/AA First Level -Open - Test 3

512  A/HA/AA Second Level -ATR - Test 1

513  A/HA/AA Second Level -Open - Test 1
515 A/HA/AA Second Level -Open - Test 2
515  A/HA/AA Second Level -Open - Test 3

516  A/HA/AA Third Level -Open - Test 1
517  A/HA/AA Third Level -Open - Test 2
518 A/HA/AA Third Level -Open - Test 3

519  A/HA/AA Fourth Level - Open-Test 1

520  A/HA/AA Fourth Level - Open - Test 2
521  A/HA/AA Fourth Level - Open-Test 3
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A/HA/AA WESTERN DRESSAGE DIVISION

(to follow conclusion of USEF Western dressage) Classes may not run
in order listed. Most recent WDAA tests willbe used. For more
information on Western Dressage, see USEF Rulebook Section WD-1
through WD-12.

Class # Class Name

522 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Intro Test 1
523 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Intro Test 2
524  A/HA/AA Western Dressage Intro Test 3
525 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Intro Test 4

526 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic Test 1
527 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic Test 2
528 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic Test 3
529 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Basic Test 4

530 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level1 Test 1
531 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level 1 Test 2
532 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level1 Test 3
533 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Level1 Test 4

A/HA/AA HUNTER OVER FENCES DIVISION

CLASSES WILL BE HELD SUNDAY IN THE COLISEUM

Riders inall classes where jumpingis required,and when jumping
anywhere on the show grounds, must wear properly fitted protective
headgear while ridingin the designated schooling and exercise areas,
the show ring, and while jumping anywhere on the grounds. Harness
must be secured and properly fitted. Fence heights willbe set in
accordance with AR 162

Working Hunter Division Championships

Shall consist of:

Two (2) Over Fence sections,A& B

One (1) - Under Saddle section, C.

All horses are allowed to jump in both Over Fence sections; however,
this is not required. Ahorse must jump in the Aand/or B section if they
are toshow inthe Csection. The first five placing horses, plus two
reserve horses, shall be jogged in, dismounted,in numerical order for
soundness after each Over Fence section. Only the first five placing
horses from each Over Fence section willcomplete in the Under Saddle
section.

Hunters will receive the following pointsin eachclass towards 1st-10
points, 2ND-6 points, 379-4 points,

4th-2 points, 5th-1 point, 6th-% point.

14.2 & UNDER

Time & place for measurement of 14.2 Huntersto be announced.
Measurements must be conducted at Arabian competitionsin
accordance with GR502. (Hunter/Jumper measurement cards are not
accepted at Arabian restricted competitions).

HUNTER OVER FENCES (Includes Cross Rails)

Division Entry Fee: $70 (includes A, B, and C sections, CH& Res) Must enter entire
division at once to receive this price

Single Class Fee $25

CH and Reserve Ribbons for Division. Ribbonsto 6th place

Classes may not run in order listed.

HUNTER OVER FENCES- Warm Ups Will Precede Judged Round. Warm
ups will be $20 each.

Empire at the Fair- Arabian, Half-Arabian, Anglo-Arabian Division Class Specifications

200A Arabian Working Hunter 2’0”A
2008 Arabian Working Hunter 2°0”B
200C Arabian Working Hunter 2°0”U/S
200D Arabian Working Hunter 2’0”CH

201A HA/AA Working Hunter 2’0”A
201B HA/AA Working Hunter 2'0”B

201C HA/AA Working Hunter 2’0 U/S
201D HA/AA Working Hunter 2’0 CH

203A A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter ATR 2°3” A
203B A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter ATR 2’3" B
203C A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter ATR 2°3” U/S
203D A/HA/AA Modified Working Hunter ATR 2’3” CH

206A A/HA/AA Working Hunter 14.2 & under 2'6 A
2068 A/HA/AA Working Hunter 14.2 & under 2'6 B
206C A/HA/AA Working Hunter U/S 14.2 & under C
206D A/HA/AA Working Hunter U/S 14.2 & under CH

207A A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter 2’6” A
207B A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter 2’6” B
207C A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter 2’6” U/S
207D A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter 2’6” CH

208A A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter ATR 2'6 A
208B A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter ATR 2'6 B
208C A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter ATR U/S
208D A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter ATR CH

209A A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter AOTR 2'9 A
209B A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter AOTR 2'9B
209C A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter AOTR U/S
209D A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter AOTR CH

212A A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter 3’0 A
212B A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter 3’0 B
212C A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter 3'0 U/S
212D A/HA/AA Regular Working Hunter 3’0 CH

CROSS RAILS

213A A/HA/AA Cross Rails 18" A
213B A/HA/AA Cross Rails 18"B
213C A/HA/AA Cross Rails U/SC
213D A/HA/AA Cross Rails CH

214A A/HA/AA Cross Rails 18" ATR A
214B A/HA/AA Cross Rails 18" ATRB
214C A/HA/AA Cross Rails U/SATR C
214D A/HA/AA Cross Rails CH

WALK TROT CROSS RAILS 18” (may not cross enter into other non walk-

trot divisions)
215A A/HA/AA Cross Rails Walk/Trot 10 & Under 18” A
215B A/HA/AA Cross Rails Walk/Trot 10 & Under 18” B
215C A/HA/AA Cross Rails Walk/Trot 10 & Under-U/S C
215D A/HA/AA Cross Rails Walk/Trot 10 & Under CH

216 A/HA/AA Cross Rails Walk/Trot 10 & Under Equitation
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A/HA/AA EQUITATION OVER OBSTACLES

Entry Fee: $25, Ribbons to 6th place

Please read rules in AR236. Note: Riders must enter the

Equitation Division based on the fence heights in the

Hunter or Jumper classesthatthey have entered, shown and been
judged in at the same competition or tournament. If they have
competed over 2'6” at the same competition they must show in the
2'9” Equitation

Division. No cross entry is permitted betweenthe two equitation
classes.

202 A/HA/AA Modified Hunt Seat Equitation Over Obstacles 2’ ATR/JTR
204 A/HA/AA Modified Hunt Seat Eq Over Obstacles ATR/JTR 2’3

205 A/HA/AA Modified Eq Over Obstacles MedalJTR 2’3

210 A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Over Obstacles 2’9 ATR/JTR

211 A/HA/AA Junior Equitation Over Obstacles Medal -2’9

216 A/HA/AA Cross Rails Walk/Trot 10 & Under Equitation

A/HA/AA HUNTER HACK
Entry Fee: $25, Ribbons to 6th place
217 A/HA/AA Hunter Hack Open 2’6

218 A/HA/AA Hunter Hack Open 2’3
219 A/HA/AA Hunter Hack ATR 2’3

220 A/HA/AA Hunter Hack 2'
221 A/HA/AA Hunter Hack 2' ATR

Empire at the Fair- Arabian, Half-Arabian, Anglo-Arabian Division Class Specifications
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USEF DRESSAGE AND WESTERN DRESSAGE
DIVISION (All Breed)
Use BLUE Entry Form

USEF Dressage Division

Entry Fee: $25 *Ribbons to 6th place

Classes willbe performed in a standard dressage ring

20M x 60M in the Coliseum Show Ring

If you scratch a Dressage Ride the entry fee is NOT exchangeable for
another class

DRESSAGE CLASSES MAY NOT RUN IN ORDER AS LISTED. THE MOST
CURRENT DRESSAGE TESTS WILL BE USED

Notice of change of rider must be given to and approved by the Show
Office in advance of your ride.

Hand walking around the outside of the dressage ring will be permitted
45 minutes priorto the start of classes.

Ride times and ride order will be posted the day before in the Horse
Show Office. Callers are permitted.

Notes: ATR- Amateur to Ride, JTR- Junior to Ride. Classes are only for
Amateur or Junior Riders

Class # Class Name

400  USDF Intro Level Test A
401  USDF Intro Level Test B
402  USDF Intro Level Test C

403  Training Level-Open-Test1
404  Training Level -Open - Test 2
405 Training Level -Open - Test 3

406 Dressage Seat Equitation ATR/JTR
407  First Level -ATR - Test 1

408  First Level -Open - Test 1

409  First Level -Open - Test 2

410  First Level -Open-Test3

411  Second Level -ATR - Test 1

412  Second Level -Open-Test1
413  Second Level -Open - Test 2
414  Second Level -Open - Test 3

415  Third Level -Open - Test 1
416  Third Level -Open - Test 2
417  Third Level -Open - Test 3

418  Fourth Level -Open - Test 1
419  Fourth Level -Open - Test 2
520 Fourth Level -Open - Test 3

Empire at the Fair- USEF Dressage and Western Dressage Division Specifications

USEF WESTERN DRESSAGE DIVISION (All Breed)
Entry Fee: $25 *Ribbons to 6th place

Classes willbe performed in a standard dressage ring
20M x 60M in the Coliseum Show Ring

Classes maynotrunin order listed. Most recent WDAA tests will be
used. For more information on Western Dressage, see USEF Rulebook
Section WD-1 through WD-12.

Class # Class Name

421 Open - Western Dressage Intro Test 1
422 Open - Western Dressage Intro Test 2
423 Open - Western Dressage Intro Test 3
424 Open - Western Dressage Intro Test 4

424 Open - Western Dressage Basic Test 1
426 Open - Western Dressage Basic Test 2
427 Open - Western Dressage Basic Test 3
428 Open - Western Dressage Basic Test 4

429 Open - Western Dressage Level1 Test 1
430 Open - Western Dressage Level 1 Test 2
431 Open - Western Dressage Level 1 Test 3
432 Open - Western Dressage Level1 Test 4
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ALL BREED DIVISION CLASSES

e All Breed Junior Rider- 18 & Under

¢ All Breed Adult- Non-professional 18 years oldor over. Age
determined as of Dec 1 2020.

¢ All Breed Green Working Hunter- Mustbein 1stor 2nd year
showingata 2’6 height.

Lead Line- Entryfee$10.Open to all breeds. Exhibitors must be
10 and under as of date of show. Leader mustbeatleast17
years old. No Stallions. Class will be judged butall exhibitors will
receivethesameaward. To bejudged atthewalkonly.

77 All Breed Lead Line 10 & Under

All Breed Performance Classes
Entry Fee: $25 *Ribbons to 6th place

27 All Breed Dressage Suitability
To beshown atwalk, trot/jog, and canter/lope. Judge may ask
for extensionor collection of gaits.

Walk-Trot/Jog:
Entry Fee: $25 *Ribbons to 6th place

19 & Over division is opento non-pro riders only. All seats
allowed. Maybeasked to back.

64 All Breed WalkTrot/Jog Pleasure 18 & Under
85 All Breed WalkTrot/Jog Pleasure 19 & Over

All Breed Pleasure Division:

Entry Fee: $25 *Ribbons to 6th place

To beshown atwalk, trot/jog, and canter/lope. Maybe asked
to back.

78 All Breed English/Hunter Pleasure 18 & Under

81 All Breed WesternPleasure 18 & Under

67 All Breed English/Hunter Pleasure 19 & Over
71 All Breed WesternPleasure 19 & Over

Entry Fee: $35 * Trophy, Ribbons to 6th place

To beshown atwalk, trot/jog, and canter/lope. Maybe asked
to back.

95 All Breed English/Hunter Pleasure Classic

96 All Breed WesternPleasure Classic

Non-Rated Hunter Over Fences Division

CLASSES WILL BE HELD SUNDAY IN THE COLISEUM

Riders in all classes where jumping is required, and when
jumpinganywhere on the show grounds, must wear properly
fitted protective headgear whileriding in the designated
schooling and exercise areas, the show ring, and while jumping
anywhereon the grounds. Harness must be secured and
properlyfitted.

Empire at the Fair- All Breed Division Specifications

Working Hunter Division Championships

Shall consist of:

Two (2) Over Fencesections, A& B

One(1)-Under Saddlesection, C.

All horses are allowed to jumpinboth Over Fence sections;
however, this isnotrequired. Ahorse mustjumpin the A
and/or Bsection ifthey areto showin the Csection. Thefirst
fiveplacinghorses, plustwo reserve horses, shallbejogged in,
dismounted, innumerical order forsoundness after each Over
Fencesection. Only thefirst five placing horses from each Over
Fencesectionwill completein the Under Saddle section.
Hunters will receive the following points in each class towards
1st-10 points, 2N°-6 points, 37- 4 points,

4th-2 points, 5t-1 point, 6t'- % point.

HUNTER OVER FENCES (Includes Cross Rails)

Division Entry Fee: $70 (includes A, B, and C sections, CH& Res)
Must enter entire division at once to receive this price

Single Class Fee $25

CH and Reserve Ribbons for Division. Ribbons to 6th place
HUNTER OVER FENCES- Warm Ups Will Precede Judged Round.
Warm ups will be S20 each.

Classes may not runin order listed.

301A All Breed Working Hunter2' A
301B All Breed Working Hunter2'B
301C All Breed Working Hunter CU/S
301D All Breed Working Hunter 2' CH

302A All Breed Working Hunter2' Junior/Adult A
302B All Breed Working Hunter2' Junior/Adult B
302C All Breed Working Hunter C Junior/Adult U/S
302D All Breed Working Hunter 2' Junior/Adult CH

304A All Breed Modified Working Hunter2'3 Junior/Adult A
304B All Breed Modified Working Hunter2'3 Junior/Adult B
304C All Breed Modified Working Hunter C Junior/Adult U/S
304D All Breed Modified Working Hunter 2'3 Junior/Adult CH

306A All Breed Regular Working Hunter 2'6 A
306B All Breed Regular Working Hunter 2'6 B
306C All Breed Regular Working Hunter CU/S
306D All Breed Regular Working Hunter2'6 CH

307A All Breed Green Working Hunter2'6 A
307B All Breed Green Working Hunter2'6 B
307C All Breed Green Working Hunter CU/S
307D All Breed Green Working Hunter2'6 CH

308A All Breed Regular Working Hunter 2'9 A
308B All Breed Regular Working Hunter 2'9B
308C All Breed Regular Working Hunter CU/S
308D All Breed Working Hunter 2'9 CH
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Non-Rated All Breed Cross Rails

311A All Breed CrossRails18" A
311B All Breed CrossRails18"B
311C All Breed CrossRailsCU/S
311D All Breed Cross Rails CH

Non-Rated Walk-Trot Division (maynotcrossenter to non-
walk/trot classes)

312A All Breed Jr Rider WalkTrot Cross Rails 18" A
312B All Breed Jr Rider WalkTrot Cross Rails 18" B
312C All Breed Jr Rider WalkTrot Cross Rails C U/S
312D All Breed Jr Rider Walk Trot Cross Rails CH

313A All Breed Adult Walk Trot Cross Rails 18" A
313B All Breed Adult Walk Trot Cross Rails 18" B
313C All Breed Adult Walk Trot Cross Rails CU/S
313D All Breed Adult Walk Trot Cross Rails CH

Non-Rated Equitation Over Fences Division

303 All Breed Working Hunter Junior/Adult Equitation Over
Obstacles2'0

305 All Breed Working Hunter Jr/Adult Equitation Over
Obstacles2'3

309 All Breed Working Hunter Jr/Adult Equitation Over
Obstacles2'9

314 All Breed WalkTrot Equitation over Fences Junior Rider
315 All Breed WalkTrot Equitation over Fences Adult Rider

Non-Rated Hunter Hack Division

316 All Breed Working HunterHack 2'6
317 All Breed Working HunterHack 2'3

318 All Breed Working Hunter Hack 2"

Empire at the Fair- All Breed Division Specifications

Page2 of 2



2021 Empire at the Fair

A Pl LS

GENERAL INFORMATION

HORSE SHOW OFFICE is locatedin the front of the Main Horse Barn. It will be open Wednesday afternoon to the
close of the show. The phone number is (315) 728-4437. The Show Office will close each day for lunch and dinner.
Time will be announced.

VETERINARIAN is on site. Name, night time phone number and location will be posted on the Show Office door.
STABLING - ALLHORSES MUST BE STABLED

Stalls with doors are available for horses and tack. There are no standing stalls available. Management reserves
theright to limit tackstalls. Horses may not arrive before Wednesday. Stabling will all be in the Main Barn unless
entries warrant use ofthe DVM barn.

INITIALBEDDING ISNOT PROVIDED. Stall doors that are removed and not replaced will be chargeda $50 fine.

IMPORTANT!!!

The recentlyrenovated Stallsincluding portions of the Main Barnand ALL of the DVM barn may not be structurally
altered or reconfigured in any way, this would include the use of nails, screws, etc. in the stall walls. There are
strips provided for hanging stall curtains. The Show reserves the right to charge a damage fee to anyone not
complying with this, or if your stalls are not left in the same condition as when you arrived. Doors may not be
removed off any stall including portables.

FOOTING AND RING SIZE NYS Fairgrounds Syracuse

Coliseum 114X 220’. Sand/clay mixture USEF/WDAA DRESSAGE COMPETITION RING

Coliseum Warm Up Ring 86’ x 185’. Sand/clay mixture USEF/WDAA DRESSAGE WARM UP RING

Warm Up ring behind MainHorse barn 80’ x 165’ with stone dust. USEF/WDAA DRESSAGE WARM UP RING

SHOWING FROM THE TRAILER is not allowed. All horse must be stabled.

HAY, GRAIN & BEDDING will be available at the Show. Please send the Pre-order Form for Bedding to the BEDDING
MANAGER, not to the Show Secretary.

PARKING - Horse Trailers, large trucks, vans & semis are to be parked in designated areas as per NYS Fair
management. Be observant of the Fire Lanes, please.

CAMPERS and RVs may only park in areas designated for that purpose, regardless of whether or not they use
electricity and/or water hook-ups. They will be in the PINK LOT. Camper spaces are not assigned, but you must
give your site number AND Camper/RV license plate number to the Show Office before receiving your entries.
Permits should be displayed prominently in the front of the camper.

DOGS: USEF RULE GR1301.6 Dogsare not permitted to be loose on competition grounds and must be on a leash
or otherwise contained. Individuals must not lead dogs on a leash while mounted. Dog owners are solely
responsible for any damages, claims, losses or actions resulting from their dog’s behavior. Dog owners failing to
comply with this rule may be subject to penalty under Chapters 6 and 7, as well as issuance of warning cards. See
also GR 1037 — Warning cards. Dogs must have proof of current rabies vaccination.

WASHING AND/OR RINSING OF HORSES is not permittedin the barns, stalls, aisle ways or entrances of buildings.
Wash racksare provided for that purpose.
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FOOD SERVICE will be available on the grounds starting Friday morning. There will likely be limited f:)odserwce
available prior to that date.

HOSPITALITY ROOM located across from the Show Office in the Main Horse Barn, will open at 7:00AM Thursday
through Sunday for coffee and donuts.

SCHOOLING SCHEDULE - The Coliseum will open for schooling by 10:00am Wednesday. Schooling will be closed
around 7pm Wednesday to set up the dressage ring. Following the dressage ring set up, the ring will be restricted
todressage exhibitors. The Coliseum will be open all night overnight Thursday into Friday for schooling. Additional
schooling hours will be posted at the show.

LONGEING of HORSES will NOT be permittedin the Coliseum show ring at any time. This is a NYS Fair policy and
was made in an effort to preserve the footing in the Coliseum.

OTHER RULESPERTAINING TOTHE SHOW:

ADMISSION TO ARENA No person permittedin arena during classes except judges, assistants and exhibitors and
show photographer. Headers (wearing a plain white smockis required) are not permitted in arena until summoned
by order of the Judge.

CLASS CALLS / GATE HOLDS Will be made promptly. First, second and third calls will be broadcast in the barns and
the warm-up rings at the proper times. The In-Gate will close two minutes after the first horse enters the ring.
Gate holds will be permitted for ONLY exhibitors with back-to-back classes, if time permits and must be made with
the Paddock Manager or Show Office. Responsibility for entering classes on time rest with the exhibitor. In the
event of a failure of the announcing system, it is still the exhibitor’s responsibility to be ready to enter the ring on
time.

IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS Every horse in the show will be assighed an exhibitor number and this number must
be worn by the exhibitor when the horse is being shown. Any exhibitor using the wrong number or not having a
number may be excused or disqualified.

MANURE MUST be dumped in designated areas ONLY. Anyone found dumping into empty stalls, undesignated
areasor on the grass, will pay anadditional fee.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Any professional service or consultation performed by the Show Veterinarian and/or
Farrier for exhibitors outside the show ring will be upon a private fee basis. Vets phone number for after show
hours will be posted at the show office

PROTECTIVE HEADGEAR All exhibitors in over fences and Hunt Seat Equitation classes must wear a helmet passing
ASTM testing standards. All USEF Dressage helmet rules also apply. ALL junior exhibitors riding anywhere on the
grounds must wear protective headgear with harnesses buckled or they will be prohibited from riding anywhere
other thanthe show ring. Adultsare encouragedtocomply with this safety rule. NYS Vehicle and Traffic Law §1265
requires parents or guardians to abide by the law requiring anyone under the age of 18 to wear a helmet. A law
Officer can assess a fine to the parent or guardian not abiding by this law.
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MOTORIZED VEHICLE STATEMENT

Minors who do not have a valid driver's license which allows them to operate a motorized vehicle in the
state in which they reside will not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind, including, but
not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility vehicles, on the competition grounds of
licensed competitions. Minors who have a valid temporary license may operate the above described
motorized vehicles as long as they are accompanied by an adult with a valid driver's license. The
parent(s), legal guardian(s), or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor
operating a motorized vehicle in violation of this rule are solely responsible for any damages, claims,
losses or actions resulting from that operation. Violations of this rule will be cause for sanctions against
the parent(s), guardian(s) and/or trainer(s) who are responsible for the child committing the offense.
Penalties may include exclusion of the child, parent(s), guardian(s), and/or trainer(s) from the competition
grounds for the remainder of the competition and charges being filed against any of the above individuals
in accordance with Chapter 6. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals with
disabilities are exempt from this rule.

REFUND POLICY:

A full refund, less office fee, if submitted with veterinarian or physician’s documentation will be awarded if
received before the closing date. For pre entries scratched before the start of the show, with the exception of the
Office fee, fees will be refunded upon request with veterinarian or physician’s documentation, provided it is
submitted to the show secretarybefore the show begins or after the horse arrives on the show grounds. In the
case where a horse has been entered and not shown all fees will be forfeited. NO REFUNDS WILL BE ISSUED ONCE
THE SHOW HAS BEGUN.

SCRATCHES The office must be notified if a horse does not intend to show in a class for which it has been entered.
In the case where a horse has been entered and not shown, class fees will be forfeited.

SHARPS CONTAINERS Sharps containers are provided in the barns and must be utilized for disposal of any sharps.
(GR1210.4)

CLASS SPECIFICS

Amateur to Ride/Owner to Ride: All riders in Amateur to Ride classes must have in their possession a current
Amateur Certification Card issued by USEF or make application for the card, at least one hour prior to riding in
these classes. Applications may be secured through the Horse Show Secretary. Juniors are automatically
considered amateurs. Combined ownership is not allowed in Amateur-Owner Classes unless all owners are
members of the immediate family. Leased horses are not eligible for owner to ride classes unless the lessee and
lessor are members of the immediate family. Horses entered in amateur owner must be registeredin the name
of the competitor or a member of the competitor’s family, as defined by USEF (Horses registered in the farm,
ranch, syndicate, partnership, or corporation name may be shown in Amateur Owner classes provided the family
is the sole owner of the farm or entity as defined by USEF. The sale of a horse does not eliminate this registration
requirement. (Contracts of Sale or Bill of Sale will not be accepted)

Exhibitor Age: For horse show purposes, the age of an individual on Dec 1°t, 2020 shall be maintained the entire
show year.

Lead Line (open to all breeds): Exhibitors must be least two years of age and have not reached their 10th birthday.
May not enter any other class at this show. The leader must be at least 14 years old, class will be judged, but not
placed: All exhibitors will receive the same awards. Stallions not allowed. Exempt from AHA & USEF membership
requirements as long as they are in classes designated Lead line.

Maiden, Novice & Limit Classes Horse/Rider: Maiden, Novice, & Limit classes are open to horses which have not
won one/three/six first place ribbons respectively, at a Regular Member Competitions of USEF or the ECin a
particular performance section in which they are shown. This does not apply if a horse changessections.
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Arabian/AA/AA Walk/Trot: Classes for Juniors 10 & under, and exhibitors 11 & over. May not enter any other
performance class at this show. Stallions not allowed. Exempt from AHA & USEF membership requirements as
long asthey arein classes designated a Walk/Trot. For horse show purposes, the age of anindividual on December
1st 2020 shall be maintained throughout the current competition year.

TBA Classes: Note- If 3 or more horses entera TBA class, the purchase price is refunded.

Any class on the AHA Class List or thatis recognized by AHA (including Medal classes) may be purchased with the
exception of Eventing, Hunter/Jumper Division, Breeding/In-Hand, Ranch (Sections 185, 157), Reining, Carriage
Driving, Trail, Western Dressage, Dressage and Sport Horse in Hand or any class requiring the use of a cow. They
will be sold on a first come first served basis and must be purchased before the start of the show. The selected
TBA classes will be posted in the show office the evening prior to the start of the show. Scheduled time slots are
listed in the program.

MEMBERSHIP

AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT

Each competitor (this includes at least one recorded owner and all trainers, drivers, riders, halter handlers,
coaches and the person(s) signing the entry blank) in an Arabian Horse Association recognized Arabian division,
at the time of entry into a competition, must submit a copy of a valid AHA membership/competition card, join
AHA or pay an AHA single event membership fee per competitor. When an agent signs for the owner at an AHA
recognized competition, both the owner and agent must be members of AHA or pay the AHA single event
membership. Single event membership is not acceptable at AHA regional or national competitions. Exhibitors in
walk-trot classes are exempt from AHA membership requirements at qualifying competitions, but must have an
AHA membership with competition card at AHA regional and national competitions. Exhibitors in lead line classes
or parents/guardians signing for minors are exempt from AHA membership requirements. (BOD 5/12)

USEF Member Statement

Life, senior active and junior active members shall be eligible to participate in all classes at Regular Competitions,
Eventing Competitions at the Preliminary Level or above and Combined Driving Competitions at the Advanced
Level, Dressage, Reining and Vaulting Competitions and Endurance Rides. A nonmember may participate as a
handler, rider, driver, owner, lessee, agent, coach or trainer at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions,
Dressage Competitions, Reining Competitions and Combined Driving Competitions upon payment of a $45 Show
Pass fee. Participants in the following classes are exempted from the Requirements of this rule: 1) leadline; 2)
exhibitions; 3) gamesand races; 4) classes for 4-H members; 5) walk trot (exception: Friesian performance FR222)
and academy classes (academy classes are classes limited to horses used regularly in a lesson program); 6) USDF
introductory level tests, pas de deux and quadrille classes; 7) NRHA Endorsed Reining Competitions. 8)
Opportunity classes, 9) citizens of other nations who have proof, in English, of current membership in good
standing of their own National Federation, 10) USEA beginner novice division; and 11) assistant handlers in
Dressage Sport Horse Breeding classes.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

This horse show is conducted in accordance with the rules of USEF. The official rulebook of USEF will prevail for
the show. This prize list is based on rules of the current rulebook and the handbook of the Arabian Horse
Association, where they apply respectively; any changes or corrections of rules will automatically become a part
of this combined prize list. Each participant of the show is responsible for knowledge of, and is subject tothe USEF
rules. Questions not covered by USEF or AHA rules shall be decided by the show committee and its decision is final
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EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN WHICH IS COVERED BY THE RULES AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CURRENT USEF

RULE BOOK WILL BE CONDUCTED AND JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH. THESE SHOWS WILL BE RUN IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THE CODE OF ETHICS OF THE ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION.

ATTENTION COMPETITORS

Each competitor is responsible for supplying manage-
ment with correct applicable numbers (USDF and
USEF) for horse, owner, rider, and trainer, before the
day(s) of the competition.

The scores of competitors who fail to supply correct
numbers may not be counted toward national awards.

USEF Federation Entry Agreement

| have readthe United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (the “Federation”) Entry Agreement (GR906.4) as printed
in the Prize List for this Competition and agree toall of its provisions. | understand and agree that by entering this
Competition, | am subject to Federation Rules, the Prize List, and local rules of the competition. | agree to waive
the right to the use of my photos at the competition, and agree that any actions against the Federation must be
brought in New York State.

MANAGEMENT: The Show Committees, the sponsoring associations, their agents, and employees will not be held
responsible for any accidents which may occur to or by any rider, driver, groom attendant, spectator, animal or
equipment while on the show grounds. Show Managements will be charged with the responsibility of enforcing
all USEF and AHA rules. Special emphasis will be placed on the rules pertaining to the retention of natural action;
expressly hoof length, weighted shoes, pads, or action brought about by these or similar artificial appliances. Leg
chains, rattlers, or other artificial appliances on a horse's legs while on the show grounds will be immediate cause
for removal from the Show, and all monies, ribbons, and trophies shall be forfeited. The Managementsreserves
the right to change judges from classes The Show Managementsalso bears the responsibility to aid the judges in
avoiding contact with exhibitors or their agents before and during the show. If any exhibitor has made false
statementsregarding an animal or article exhibited, or if any exhibitor shall attempt to interfere with the judges
in the performance of their duties, he or she shall be excluded from exhibiting. Any act of discourtesy or
disobedience to the officials on the part of the owner, rider, groom, exhibitor, or driver shall disqualify the horse
from being judged. The managementsreserve the right to remove any of the aforementioned without being liable
for compensation or damages. The Show Managementsreserves the right to decline to receive any entry, and to
return any entry fee(s) and/or stabling charges before or during the show without being liable for any
compensation. No persons will be allowed in the ring except participantsin the class, judge, assistants, and show
photographer. Attendants will be allowed only after being called by the judge or ringmaster. No exhibitor shall
approach a Judge with regards to a decision unless they FIRST obtain permission from the Steward who shall
arrange anappointment with the Judge.
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Main Facility Address: 581 State Fair Blvd., Syracuse, New York 13209

NYS FAIRGROUNDS SYRACUSE, NY

From Poinls West, take NYS Thruway (interstate 90) to exit 39 to
route 690 East and Exit 7 to the Fairgrounds.

From Points East take the NYS Thruway (interstate 80) to exit 34A or
39. From 34A follow route 481 South to 690 West to the Fairgrounds
From points North follow interstate 81 South to Route 890 West and
Exit 7 to the Fairgrounds.

From points South, follow interstate 81 North to Route 690 West and
Exit 7 to the Fairgrounds.

ALL EXHIBITORS SHOULD ENTER AT GATE 2 OF THE NY
STATE FAIRGROUNDS.
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USEF Competition Name: USEF#: 34-2114
Competition Division(s) and Rating(s):

Arabian. Jr Exhibitor. Half/Analo Arabian. Arabian/Half Arabian Dresaae. Western Dressaae

FINALLY,
THE INSURANCE YOU NEED
AT A PRICE YOU CAN AFFORD

HEALTH &

INSURANCE
EQUESTRIAN BENEFITS

Now with just a few clicks, you can purchase the valuable coverage you
and your family need.

You deserve the peace of mind that comes with having affordable, easy-to-understand benefits
for you and your family. Now with your paid-fan or competing USEF Membership, you can sign up for a
range of benefits from well-known, established insurance companies, with savings up to 35% or more!

You Can Get Coverage For...

Individual/ Personal Liability,
Family Health G Teledoc % l(?}lsoubrzlnggalth 5:] Death & Disability
== Insurance

Insurance /5

Group Health @ Free Mental Ground & Air [@W Financial
Insurance ;S Health First Aid Ambulance EAR Lock

Dental, Vision, Disability, Accident,

e g Farm, Equine, & Pet Insurance
Critical IIness, and Life Insurance 9 ’

‘ These benefits can be customized for individuals, families, business owners, executives, and your employees

Visit USEF.org/insurance to learn more and find your rate today.
Or call us at (800) 349-1082 to speak with your USEF benefits team.

National General 3 Aﬂthem« . MetLife Antheml.ife lJJUnitedHealthcare““

Insurance BlueCross BlueShield



USDF Membership Benefits: USDF is dedicated to education, the recognition of achievement, and promotion of dressage. For com-g;ﬁtion

details on member benefits, including educational programs, awards, and other opportunities, refer to the USDF Member Guide or is recoani
X gnized
the USDF website at www.usdf.org. by USDF

for 2021

Membership Requirements for USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized Competitions: Owners and riders, including foreign riders
and owners who are not residents of the US, wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition as a rider or owner/lessee, must have
either a USDF Group Membership (GM), Participating Membership (PM), or have a USDF Non-Member (NM) identification number and pay the USDF Non-
Member (NM) fee. (Note: USDF Business Members can own horses but cannot compete as riders with their USDF Business Membership.)

Horses competing at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions must have either a USDF Horse Identification (HID) number or a USDF Lifetime Horse
Registration (LHR). Proper credentials or verification certificates must be presented to the competition secretary.

Riders and owners wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition, and not able to present the competition secretary with
verification of a USDF membership or NM identification, and USDF LHR or USDF HID, must complete a USDF Competition Affidavit Form and pay the $5
affidavit filing fee. A copy of a completed affidavit form from another competition may also be used for verification purposes for up to 60 days. (Exception:
Affidavits cannot be used at Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage Championships.)

Exceptions:

o  Horses competing only in Individual Breed Classes (IBCs) at DSHB competitions, sires and dams of horses in DSHB group classes, where those
sires or dams are not actually competing in the same competition, horses competing only in breed restricted dressage or DSHB classes at
Regular Competitions (e.g. all Arabian, all Friesian, or all Morgan classes), or in USDF Introductory Level tests, pas de deux or quadrille, are
exempt from this requirement. Also exempt are horses ridden in leadline, exhibitions, games and races, classes for 4-H members, walk-trot,
academy, and opportunity classes.

o  Riders and owners/lessees competing only in classes which are exempt from the USDF HID requirements are also exempt from the USDF NM
identification number and NM fee requirements. Also exempt are handlers of horses competing in DSHB In-Hand or Group classes.

Memberships Defined
Participating Membership (PM): A membership issued to an individual directly by USDF. The membership year is December 1 through November 30. PMs
are available for 1-year ($90), 5-years ($360), or life ($1,800). A USDF Youth Participating Membership (YPM) is available for individuals who have not
reached their 215t birthday by December 1 of the current membership year ($72). A PM allows the member to compete at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized
competitions and to participate as a rider and/or owner/lessee for all Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards and the Great American Insurance Group/USDF
Regional Dressage Championship program.
Group Membership (GM): A membership issued to an individual by USDF when the member name and dues are submitted to USDF through an affiliate
Group Member Organization (GMO). The GM year begins December 1 and ends November 30. A GM allows the member to compete at USEF-
licensed/USDF-recognized competitions and participate in the USDF Rider Awards Program and the USDF Regional Schooling Show Awards Program.
Business Membership (BM): A membership that runs December 1 through November 30 and is issued to a business or organization directly by USDF. The
USDF BM ($240) offers a wider variety of advertising benefits. BMs satisfy requirements of horse ownership only.
Non-Member (NM) Identification Number: For each USDF NM owner/lessee and USDF NM rider there will be a USDF NM fee of $35 per competition that
must be collected by the show secretary and submitted to USDF, along with the USDF Report of Fees document and the $5 affidavit fee and Competition
Affidavit Form if the person cannot provide a copy of their USDF NM card. Owners/lessees or riders exempt from the NM number requirements are also
exempt from paying the USDF NM fee. If there are multiple owners of a horse and all are NMs, only one of the owners must pay the NM fee. If the horse
has at least one owner who is a current USDF PM, GM, or BM there is no NM fee assessed. Competition management will be invoiced for all applicable
USDF NM fees not received with the USDF post-competition paperwork, along with a report listing all USDF NMs. Competition management is then
required to submit the NM fees within 30 days to the USDF. An individual with a USDF NM identification number is not eligible for any USDF membership
benefits. Once a USDF NM number has been assigned, a USDF NM card can be obtained from the USDF website.
Horse Identification (HID) Number: A one-time tracking number for horses ($35). Scores earned by a horse with an HID number will be recorded, but will
NOT be counted towards Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards. A horse with an HID number is not eligible to compete in Great American Insurance
Group/USDF Regional qualifying or championship classes. An HID number can be upgraded to a Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR) for a fee of $80. If a
horse has a USDF LHR it does not need an HID number. An HID number is a one-time fee that does not need to be renewed.
Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR): A horse with an LHR ($115) is eligible for Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards, and eligible to compete in Great
American Insurance Group/USDF Regional qualifying and championship classes, assuming requirements for the owner and rider are met. If a horse has an
LHR it does not need an HID number. An LHR does not need to be renewed.

How to Join USDF
Applications for USDF Participating Membership (PM), Business Membership (BM), Horse Identification (HID) number, and Lifetime Horse Registration
(LHR) may be found in the following locations:
e  On the USDF website: www.usdf.org. You can submit the application online or download the form and fax or mail it to the USDF office.
¢ Inthe show office at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions classified by USEF as Dressage Competitions, and Regular Competitions
which are open to all breeds.
e By calling or writing the USDF office at (859) 971-2277, 4051 Iron Works Parkway, Lexington, KY 40511

The effective date of membership is the date the form and correct fees are received in the USDF office or, if applying at a competition, the date accepted by
the competition secretary, provided the application is signed and dated by the competition secretary, member, and/or horse owner on that same day.
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Arabian Horse Association Show Recoquifion

Competition Sponsor: Empire State AHA

AHA Recognition Show/Recording Number: Empire at the Fair/ TBD

The Arabian Horse Association is a major equine
association serving members in the United
States and Canada. It registers and maintains
a database of more than one million Arabian,
Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses and
administers more than §3 million in annual
prize money. AHA produces championship
events, recognizes over 500 Arabian horse
shows and distance rides annually and provides
activities and programs that promote breeding
and ownership. For information about Arabian,
Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses, call
303-696-4500, e-mail info@ArabianHorses.org
or visit ArabianHorses.org.

o AT Pough yous local elut fort
tee following greal member benet f:

e Subscription Arabian Horse Life magazine

e Reduced rate for competition privileges across
a variety of disciplines for local, regional and
national AHA-approved shows and rides

¢ Peace of mind with 1 million in personal
liability insurance through Equisure ARABIAN

HORSE ASSOCIATION

e Preferred rates on horse registrations and
transfers

e Preferred rates on ArabDataSource, the world’s largest online Arabian horse resource
i . . . The ]udge; & Stewards4 Commissioner
e No annual fee, low interest rate Bank of America affinity credit card is responsible for handling written
and signed complaints relating to
judges’ and stewards’ conduct when

e Numerous opportunities to participate in award recognition and prize money programs filed by exhibitors, show officials,
. . . . AHA members or others, and when
* Show circuits for AHA members at local, regional and national levels accompanied by a ten-dollar ($10.00)

filing fee [Resolution 5-90]. Other
comments, compliments, questions,
H inquiries are encourageed when
. WWW. reglon 16 . Org appropriate (no filing fee required).
Club. Write: Judges & Stewards
Commissioner, PO Box 440949, Aurora,
CO 80044-0949; (303) 696-4537.

Contact your local

T MARKEL
« Adequan A R C “\\ /“ar“()tt MARKEL ICN()Sﬁll}:IEI\IgE

AWARDS RECOGNITION CONCEPTS

Arabian Horse Association 10805 East Bethany Drive Aurora, CO 80014 303.696.4500 303.696.4599 fax ArabianHorses.org

AHA 090032 (Rev. 03/17)
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Empire at the Fair Horse Show
N August 19-22,2021,Syracuse NY
Arabian/Half Arabian/Anglo-arabian RED Entry Form

|

ARABIAN

g oSt AtsociATION EQUESTRIAN
SSOCIATION, INC, RECOGMIZED EVENT
o PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT ONLY ONE HORSE PER ENTRY FORM. USso¥
Horse’s Name Reg. No. DOB MM/DD/YY (Sex Color Sweepstakes
es No
Sire Dam Horse USEF ID# Horse USDF ID#
. Classes / TOTAL FEES
Rider 1
Entry Fees $
Name DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate Junior/AmateurRelationship to horse owner
Yes DNo I:I
AHA# USEF/EC# USDF# us Citizen:I:IYes NOD
Address City | State Zip
. Classes TOTAL FEES
Rider 2
Entry Fees $
Name DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate Junior/AmateurRelationship to horse owner
Yesl:lNo
AHA# USEF/EC# USDF# US Citizen: DYes NoD
Address City | State Zip
. Classes TOTAL FEES
Rider 3
Entry Fees $
Name DOB MM/DD/YY ateur Certificate Junior/AmateurRelationship to horse owner
Yes No
AHA# USEF/ECH# USDF# US Citizen: |:|Yes NOD
Address City | State Zip

Each person signing this entry form acknowledges that he/she has read the front and reverse of this Entry Form and agrees to the applicable terms, conditions, waivers
ALL OWNERS, TRAINERS, RIDERS, DRIVERS & HANDLERS MUST SIGN ON THE BACK. Minor entrants must also have parent/guardian signature(s) on the back., releases, indemnification and consent as set forth
herein. Each person agrees that the information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

~ THE FOLLOWING MUST BE SENT WITH YOUR ENTRIES Total Entry Fees 5
Photo copies of AHA, USEF/EC, Membership cards for each Rider/Driver/Handler/ Trainer/Owner, i
Horses Registation papers & Purchase contract if applicable and Stall Reservation Forms Office Fee (per horse) $ 30,00
OWNER INEORVATION © ; rat o act USEF Fee (88 drug,$8 admin)--—mrrrmrerememeoreeee $ 1600
wner name as It appears on registration papers/purchase contrac AHA Resolution 9-90 $ 5.00
Name AHA Recording Fee $ 5.00
AHA# USEF/EC# USDF# ___Box Stalls @$75 $
___Tack Stalls @575 $
Farm/Ranch USEF Farmi#
Current Address Phone Show Pass/Single Event Fees:
City ST Zip ___ AHASingle Event Fee @35.00----m--m--me-memm- $
Email ____USEF Show Pass Fee @ 45.00 ------r-me-e-mmme-~- $
TRAINER INFORMATION (must be filled out, if there is no trainer, owner may write same in trainer information)
Other Fees
Name
____ Camper Fee (24 hrs or less) @$50--------------- $
AHAR USEF/ECH USDF# ____ Camper Fee (Weds - Sun)@$150
Address Phone ____ Patron/Sponsor
City ST Zip Reserved Seating @$40
Email Misc Fee
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Camper Plate # Camper make
Send Acknowledgementto  Owner Trainer Total Fees Due: $
Email Acknowledgement to (Print)
Stable with
Make Checks Payable to: ESAHA Call or Text Liz @ (973) 479-1393 OFFICE USE ONLY
Office Use Total $
Mail to: ESAHA c/o Liz Pinto Paid $
PO Box 455, Fayetteville, NY 13066
o ) . . Check Number
Liz.pinto7@gmail.com (for email entries)
ALL ENTRY FORMS MUST INCLUDE PROPERLY SIGNED RELEASE Date Revd

NOTE: IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD PLEASE COMPLETE AND ATTACH CREDIT CARD FORM TO ENTRY
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AHA ENTRY AGREEMENT
I have read the rules concerning competitions as printed in the Arabian Horse Association (AHA) Handbook / Directory and Competition Prize List and agree to be bound
by and subject to those Rules.

AHA ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION This document waives very important legal rights. Read it carefully before

signing.
In consideration for AHA permitting me to participate in this Competition, and by signing the entry blank, I agree as follows:
I AGREE that I choose to participate voluntarily in this Competition, as a rider, driver, handler, lessee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, junior exhibitor, or as a parent or
guardian of a junior exhibitor. I AM FULLY AWARE AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT HORSE SPORTS AND PARTICIPATION IN THIS COMPETITION
INVOLVE SERIOUS RISK OF HARM INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, RISKS OF ACCIDENT, SERIOUS BODILY INJURY, INCLUDING
DEATH, BROKEN BONES, HEAD INJURIES, TRAUMA, PAIN, AND SUFFERING, AND PROPERTY DAMAGE. 1 ASSUME ALL RISKS OF HARM TO
ME, MY HORSE OR MY PROPERTY.
T AGREE as a Horse Show Participant (or Parent/Guardian of Participant if a minor) to waive all claims which may otherwise arise from, including but not limited to infectious
bacteria, viruses, fungi/mold, parasites or other agents which may be present at the Horse Show (and most other outdoor locations) and can cause infection in humans, as well as
in animals.
I AGREE for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns to release AHA, the Competition, the facilities leased by the Competition and the
owner(s) of the facilities, and all of their respective officers, officials, directors, employees, agents, personnel, volunteers, affiliated organizations and insurers
(collectively, the "Released Parties") from any and all claims for damage, loss, or injury to myself, other persons, horses or other property belonging to me to the fullest
extent permitted by law that arises out of or relates in any way to the Competition and my participation in the Competition INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
DAMAGES, LOSS, OR INJURY RESULTING FROM ANY ACTS, FAILURE TO ACT, NEGLIGENCE OR NEGLECT OF OTHER ENTRANTS, THE RELEASED
PARTIES, THEIR CONTRACTORS OR INVITEES, as well as for theft, vandalism, fire, other casualty damage, or damage arising out of any defects in the premises.
I AGREE to indemnify and hold harmless (that is pay all losses, damages, attorneys fees and costs of) the Released Parties from and against any and all claims, demands,
penalties, actions, losses, costs, damages, injuries, liabilities and obligations (including attorneys fees) of whatsoever kind and nature, which may be asserted against or
incurred by any of them as a result of (1) my participation in the Competition or (2) any act, failure to act, or neglect (a) by me, my agents, employees, riders, handlers,
trainers, coaches, drivers, contractors or invitees, or (b) by any animal owned or exhibited by me or in my custody or control.
I AGREE and represent that I am qualified and eligible to enter and/or participate in the Competition, and every horse I am entering is qualified and eligible as entered.
I AGREE to accept AS FINAL any decision of AHA, the Show Commission or Show Officials concerning my qualification or the qualification of my horse to enter the
Competition or any results of the Competition, except to the extent that the Rules of AHA, the Competition, EC or USEF Equestrian permit a protest or hearing of such
decisions. Should a hearing be requested, I agree to accept AS FINAL the decision of the particular hearing body. I agree to release, hold harmless and not to sue AHA,
the Competition Sponsor, their officers, directors, employees, volunteers or members concerning any decision of AHA, the Competition, its Show Commission, Show
Officials or any hearing body that relates to my qualifications or my horse(s)’ qualifications to enter the Competition or any results of the Competition.
I AGREE that AHA has the sole right to control, sell, supervise or give away (or assign to others the right to do so) the exclusive rights to broadcast, televise, reproduce,
transmit and disseminate all or part of this event, and I agree that AHA may use or assign, in any way AHA sees fit, photographs, films, videos, audios, cablecasts, or other
likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of the Competition for the promotion, coverage or benefit of the Competition or AHA. Those likenesses shall not
be used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way which implies endorsement of any company, product, product category or service. I hereby
expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection with such use, including any claim to compensation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to
misappropriation.
By signing below as a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, I consent to the child’s participation and agree to all of the above provisions, and further agree to assume all
of the obligations of this AHA Assumption of Risk, Release and Indemnification personally and on behalf of the child.
This AHA Assumption of Risk, Release and Indemnification is governed by the Laws of the State of Colorado and is intended to be interpreted as broadly as possible. I
agree that exclusive jurisdiction and venue (place) for any legal action against AHA, its officers, directors, employees, volunteers or agents shall be in the local district
courts or the federal court of the State of Colorado. If any part of this agreement is determined to be unenforceable, all other parts shall remain effect.

USEF FEDERATION ENTRY AGREEMENT

By entering a Federation-licensed Competition and signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager, Agent, Coach, Driver,
Rider, Handler, Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my principals, representatives, employees and agents, | agree that | am
subject to the Bylaws and Rules of The United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (the “Federation”) and the local rules of he Arabian
Horse Associaiton National Championships (Competition). | a%ree to be bound by the Bylaws and Rules of the Federation and of the
comﬁetition. | will accept as final the decision of the Hearing Committee on any question arising under the Rules, and agree to release
and hold harmless the competition, the Federation, their officials, directors and employees for any action taken under the Rules. |
represent that | am eligible to enter and/or participate under the Rules, and every horse | am entering is eligible as entered. | also agree
that as a condition of and in consideration of acceptance of entry, the Federation and/or the Competition may use or assign )
photographs, videos, audios, cable - casts, broadcasts, internet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the
course of the competition for the promotion, coverage or benefit of the competition, sport, or the Federation. Those likenesses shallnot
be used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way as to jeopardize amateur status. | hereby expressly and
irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection with such use, including any claim to compensation, invasion of Erlvacy, right of
publicity, or to misappropriation. The construction and application of Federation rules are governed by the laws of the State of New York,
and any action instituted against the Federation must be filed in New York State. See GR908.4.

| HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS DOCUMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY, UNDERSTAND ALL OF ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AND KNOW IT
8%”'&%#%%21 ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE AND WAIVER FROM LIABILITY, AS WELL AS A HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION
By signing below, | (as the participant or as the Par_ent/LeﬁaI Guardian of the minor identified below) hereby accept and agree to the
terms and conditions of this Agreement in connection with my (or the minor’s) participation in any USEF Event. If, despite this
Agreement, |, or anyone on my behalf or the minor’s behalf, makes a claim for Liability against any of the Released Parties, | will
indemnify, defend and hold harmless each of the Released Parties from any such Liabilities as the result of such claim.

BY SIGNING BELOW, | AGREE to be bound by all applicable Federation Rules and all terms and provisions of this entry blank and all
terms and provisions of this Prize List. If | am signing and submitting this Agreement electronically, | acknowledge that my electronic
signature shall have the same validity, force and effect as if | affixed my signature by my own hand.

1 ksk
Owner ** Mandatory Must be Adult Print ‘Adult
Name Signature
Trainer or Custodian of horse @ show Print **Adult
** Mandatory Must be Adult Name Signature
. Print **Adult
*k
Rider 1 Mandatory Must be Adult Name Signature
. Print **Adult
*k
Rider 2 Mandatory Must be Adult Name Signature
. . Print **Adult
Coach — (if applicable) USEF # Name Signature
Print Minor Print Parent/Guardian **Adult
Name Here Name Here Signature
Print Minor Print Parent/Guardian **Adult
Name Here Name Here Signature
*xxxxx EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBER FOR EXHIBITOR
MUST BE SIGNED IN AT LEAST 3 PLACES BY ADULTS ONLY
AHA or USEF/EC Membership is not required for Parents/Guardians signing for minors.

37 Revised 5/7/21



) WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY,
US ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

EQUESTRIAN
FEDERATION

For and in consideration of United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. dba US Equestrian (“USEF”) allowing me, the undersigned, to participate in any
capacity (including as a rider, driver, handler, vaulter, longeur, lessee, owner, agent, coach, official, trainer or volunteer) in a USEF sanctioned, licensed or
approved event or activity, including but not limited to equestrian clinics, practices, shows, competitions and related or incidental activities and

Empire at the Fair (“USEF Event” or “USEF Events”); |, for myself, and on behalf of my spouse, children, heirs and next of kin,
and any legal and personal representatives, executors, administrators, successors,, and assigns, hereby agree to and make the following contractual repre-
sentations pursuant to this Agreement (the “Agreement”):

A. RULES AND REGULATIONS: | hereby agree to be bound and abide by the rules, regulations, and policies of USEF as published in the USEF Rule Book and
on the website at www.usef.org, as amended from time to time.

B. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RISK: I knowingly, willingly, and voluntarily acknowledge the inherent risks associated with the sport of equestrian and know that
horseback riding and related equestrian activities are inherently dangerous, and that participation in any USEF Event involves risks and dangers including, with-
out limitation, the potential for serious bodily injury (including broken bones, head or neck injuries), sickness and disease (including communicable diseases),
trauma, pain & suffering, permanent disability, paralysis and death; loss of or damage to personal property (including my mount & equipment) arising out of the
unpredictable behavior of horses; exposure to extreme conditions and circumstances; accidents involving other participants, event staff, volunteers or specta-
tors; contact or collision with other participants and horses, natural or manmade objects; adverse weather conditions; facilities issues and premises conditions;
failure of protective equipment (including helmets); inadequate safety measures; participants of varying skill levels; situations beyond the immediate control of
the USEF Event organizers and competition management; and other undefined, not readily foreseeable and presently unknown risks and dangers (“Risks”).

EQUINE ACTIVITY LIABILITY ACT WARNING:
CAUTION: HORSEBACK RIDING AND EQUINE ACTIVITIES CAN BE DANGEROUS. RIDE AT YOUR OWN RISK.
Under the laws of most States, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for any injury to, or the death of, a participant in
equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities.

C. ASSUMPTION OF RISK: I understand that the aforementioned Risks may be caused in whole or in part or result directly or indirectly from the negligence

of my own actions or inactions, the actions or inactions of others participating in the USEF Events, or the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Par-
ties defined below, and | hereby voluntarily and knowingly assume all such Risks and responsibility for any damages, liabilities, losses, or expenses that |

incur as a result of my participation in any USEF Events. | also agree to be responsible for any injury or damage caused by me, my horse, my employees or
contractors under my direction and control at any USEF Event.

D. WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY, HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY: In conjunction with my participation in any USEF Event, | hereby release, waive
and covenant not to sue, and further agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the following parties: USEF, USEF Recognized Affiliate Associations,
the United States Olympic & Paralympic Committee (USOPC), USEF clubs, members, Event participants (including athletes/riders, coaches, trainers, judg-
es/officials, and other personnel), the Event owner, licensee, and competition managers; the promoters, sponsors, or advertisers of any USEF Event; any
charity or other beneficiary which may benefit from the USEF Event; the owners, managers, or lessors of any facilities or premises where a USEF Event may
be held; and all directors, officers, employees, agents, contractors, and volunteers of any of the aforementioned parties (Individually and Collectively, the
“Released Parties” or “Event Organizers”), with respect to any liability, claim(s), demand(s), cause(s) of action, damage(s), loss, or expense (including
court costs and reasonable attorney fees) of any kind or nature (“Liability”) which may arise out of, result from, or relate in any way to my participation in
the USEF Events, including claims for Liability caused in whole or in part by the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Parties.

E. COMPLETE AGREEMENT AND SEVERABILITY CLAUSE: This Agreement represents the complete understanding between the parties regarding these issues
and no oral representations, statements or inducements have been made apart from this Agreement. If any provision of this Agreement is held to be
unlawful, void, or for any reason unenforceable, then that provision shall be deemed severable from this Agreement and shall not affect the validity and
enforceability of any remaining provisions.

| HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS DOCUMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY, UNDERSTAND ALL OF ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AND KNOW IT CONTAINS AN ASSUMPTION
OF RISK, RELEASE AND WAIVER FROM LIABILITY, AS WELL AS A HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATIONS.

By signing below, | (as the participant or as the Parent/Legal Guardian of the minor identified below) hereby accept and agree to the terms and condi-
tions of this Agreement in connection with my (or the minor’s) participation in any USEF Event. If, despite this Agreement, I, or anyone on my behalf or the
minor’s behalf, makes a claim for Liability against any of the Released Parties, | will indemnify, defend and hold harmless each of the Released Parties
from any such Liabilities as the result of such claim.

The parties agree that this agreement may be electronically signed. The parties agree that the electronic signatures appearing on this agreement
are the same as handwritten signatures for the purposes of validity, enforceability, and admissibility.

1 kk
Owner ** Mandatory Must be Adult Print *Adult
IName Signature
Trainer or Custodian of horse @ show Print **Adult
** Mandatory Must be Adult Name Signature
. kk
Rider 1 ** Mandatory Must be Adult | 10t *Adult
Name Signature
. Kk
Rider 2 ** Mandatory Must be Adult | o™ *Adult
Name Signature
. . Print **Adult
Coach — (if applicable) USEF # Name Signature
Print Minor Print Parent/Guardian **Adult
Name Here Name Here Signature
Print Minor Print Parent/Guardian **Adult
Name Here Name Here Signature 6.17.20
*xx* EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBER FOR EXHIBITOR
MUST BE SIGNED IN AT LEASE 3 PLACES BY ADULTS ONLY Revised 5/7/21

AHA or USEF/EC Membership is not required for Parents/Guardians signing for minors.


http://www.usef.org

August 19-22,2021,Syracuse NY
USEF DressageBLUE Entry Form

Empire at the Fair Horse Show

Q

UsS

EQUESTRIAN
oo oo — - USDF
PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT
ONLY ONE HORSE/RIDER COMBINATION PER ENTRY FORM.
Bridle No. [ Horse's Name Reg. No. DOB MM/DD/YY [Sex IColor
Sire Dam Horse USEF ID# Horse USDF ID#
. Classes / TOTAL FEES
Rider 1
Entry Fees $
Name DOB MM/DD/YY Rider Classification
JriYouth D Amateur Open
USEF# USDF# WDAA# us CiﬁZEnZDYES No D
Address City State Zip

Each person signing this entry form acknowledges that he/she has read the front and reverse of this Entry Form and agrees to the applicable terms, conditions, waivers
ALL OWNERS, TRAINERS, RIDERS, DRIVERS & HANDLERS MUST SIGN ON THE BACK. Minor entrants must also have parent/guardian signature(s) on the back., releases, indemnification and consent as set forth
herein. Each person agrees that the information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE SENT WITH YOUR ENTRIES Total Entry Fees $
Photo copies USEF/EC, USDF, WDAA Membership cards for each Rider/Driver/Handler/ Trainer/ )
Owner and Stall Reservation Forms Office Fee (per horse) $ 30.00
USEF Fee ($8 drug,$8 admin)----------------mrmemememenenv $ 16.00
OWNER INFORMATION
Name ___Box Stalls @$75 $
USEF/ECH# USDF# ____Tack Stalls @$75 $
Farm/Ranch USEF Farm#
Current Address Show Pass/Single Event Fees:
City ST Zip ____ AHASingle Event Fee @35.00--------=--=-------- $
. ____USEF Show Pass Fee @ 45.00
Email Phone:
Other Fees
TRAINER INFORMATION (must be filled out, if there is no trainer, owner may write same in trainer information) Camper Fee (24 hrs or less) @$50---——wm- $
Name ____ Camper Fee (Weds - Sun)@$150---------------- $
USEF/EC# USDF# Farm/Ranch
Address Phone ___Patron/Sponsor $
City St Zip
Ema Reserved Seating @$40 $
mal Misc Fee $
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  Camper Plate # Camper make
. Total Fees Due: $
Send Acknowledgementto  Owner Trainer
Email Acknowledgement to (Print)
Stable With:
: . OFFICE USE ONLY
Make Checks Payable to: ESAHA Call or TextLiz @ (973) 479-1393 _
Office Use Total $
Mail to: ESAHA c/o Liz Pinto Paid $
PO Box 455, Fayetteville, NY 13066 Check Number
Liz.pinto7@gmail.com (for email entries)
ALL ENTRY FORMS MUST BE PROPERLY SIGNED ON BACK Date Revd

NOTE: IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD PLEASE COMPLETE AND ATTACH CREDIT CARD FORM TO ENTRY
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EQUESTRIAN
FEDERATION

FEDERATION ENTRY AGREEMENT

By entering a Federation-licensed Competition and signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager, Agent, Coach, Driver, Rider, Handler,
Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my principals, representatives, employees and agents, | agree that | am subject to the Bylaws and Rules

of The United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (the “Federation”) and the local rules of Empire at the Fair (Competition). | agree to be
bound by the Bylaws and Rules of the Federation and of the competition. | will accept as final the decision of the Hearing Committee on any question arising
under the Rules, and agree to release and hold harmless the competition, the Federation, their officials, directors and employees for any action taken under
the Rules. | represent that | am eligible to enter and/or participate under the Rules, and every horse | am entering is eligible as entered. | also agree that as
a condition of and in consideration of acceptance of entry, the Federation and/or the Competition may use or assign photographs, videos, audios, cable -
casts, broadcasts, internet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of the competition for the promotion, coverage
or benefit of the competition, sport, or the Federation. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way as
to jeopardize amateur status. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection with such use, including any claim to compensa-
tion, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation. The construction and application of Federation rules are governed by the laws of the State
of New York, and any action instituted against the Federation must be filed in New York State. See GR908.4.

BY SIGNING BELOW, | AGREE to be bound by all applicable Federation Rules and all terms and provisions of this entry blank and all terms and provisions
of this Prize List. If | am signing and submitting this Agreement electronically, | acknowledge that my electronic signature shall have the same validity,
force and effect as if | affixed my signature by my own hand.

RIDER/DRIVER/HANDLER/VAULTER/LONGEUR (mandatory) OWNER/AGENT (mandatory)
Signature: Signature:

Print Name: Print Name:

TRAINER (mandatory) COACH (if appicable)
Signature: Signature:

Print Name: Print Name:

Parent/Guardian Signature: (Required if Rider/Driver/Handler/Vaulter/Longeur is a minor)

Print Parent//Guardian Name: Emergency Contact Phone No.
Is Rider/Driver/Vaulter a U.S. Citizen: __Yes __ No

UNITED STATES EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION : 4001 WING COMMANDER WAY : LEXINGTON, KY 40511 : 859.258.2472 : FAX 859.231.6662 : USEF.0RG



) WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY,
US ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

EQUESTRIAN
FEDERATION

For and in consideration of United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. dba US Equestrian (“USEF”) allowing me, the undersigned, to participate in any
capacity (including as a rider, driver, handler, vaulter, longeur, lessee, owner, agent, coach, official, trainer or volunteer) in a USEF sanctioned, licensed or
approved event or activity, including but not limited to equestrian clinics, practices, shows, competitions and related or incidental activities and

Empire at the Fair (“USEF Event” or “USEF Events”); |, for myself, and on behalf of my spouse, children, heirs and next of kin,
and any legal and personal representatives, executors, administrators, successors,, and assigns, hereby agree to and make the following contractual repre-
sentations pursuant to this Agreement (the “Agreement”):

A. RULES AND REGULATIONS: | hereby agree to be bound and abide by the rules, regulations, and policies of USEF as published in the USEF Rule Book and
on the website at www.usef.org, as amended from time to time.

B. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RISK: I knowingly, willingly, and voluntarily acknowledge the inherent risks associated with the sport of equestrian and know that
horseback riding and related equestrian activities are inherently dangerous, and that participation in any USEF Event involves risks and dangers including, with-
out limitation, the potential for serious bodily injury (including broken bones, head or neck injuries), sickness and disease (including communicable diseases),
trauma, pain & suffering, permanent disability, paralysis and death; loss of or damage to personal property (including my mount & equipment) arising out of the
unpredictable behavior of horses; exposure to extreme conditions and circumstances; accidents involving other participants, event staff, volunteers or specta-
tors; contact or collision with other participants and horses, natural or manmade objects; adverse weather conditions; facilities issues and premises conditions;
failure of protective equipment (including helmets); inadequate safety measures; participants of varying skill levels; situations beyond the immediate control of
the USEF Event organizers and competition management; and other undefined, not readily foreseeable and presently unknown risks and dangers (“Risks”).

EQUINE ACTIVITY LIABILITY ACT WARNING:
CAUTION: HORSEBACK RIDING AND EQUINE ACTIVITIES CAN BE DANGEROUS. RIDE AT YOUR OWN RISK.
Under the laws of most States, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for any injury to, or the death of, a participant in
equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities.

C. ASSUMPTION OF RISK: I understand that the aforementioned Risks may be caused in whole or in part or result directly or indirectly from the negligence

of my own actions or inactions, the actions or inactions of others participating in the USEF Events, or the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Par-
ties defined below, and | hereby voluntarily and knowingly assume all such Risks and responsibility for any damages, liabilities, losses, or expenses that |

incur as a result of my participation in any USEF Events. | also agree to be responsible for any injury or damage caused by me, my horse, my employees or
contractors under my direction and control at any USEF Event.

D. WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY, HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY: In conjunction with my participation in any USEF Event, | hereby release, waive
and covenant not to sue, and further agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the following parties: USEF, USEF Recognized Affiliate Associations,
the United States Olympic & Paralympic Committee (USOPC), USEF clubs, members, Event participants (including athletes/riders, coaches, trainers, judg-
es/officials, and other personnel), the Event owner, licensee, and competition managers; the promoters, sponsors, or advertisers of any USEF Event; any
charity or other beneficiary which may benefit from the USEF Event; the owners, managers, or lessors of any facilities or premises where a USEF Event may
be held; and all directors, officers, employees, agents, contractors, and volunteers of any of the aforementioned parties (Individually and Collectively, the
“Released Parties” or “Event Organizers”), with respect to any liability, claim(s), demand(s), cause(s) of action, damage(s), loss, or expense (including
court costs and reasonable attorney fees) of any kind or nature (“Liability”) which may arise out of, result from, or relate in any way to my participation in
the USEF Events, including claims for Liability caused in whole or in part by the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Parties.

E. COMPLETE AGREEMENT AND SEVERABILITY CLAUSE: This Agreement represents the complete understanding between the parties regarding these issues
and no oral representations, statements or inducements have been made apart from this Agreement. If any provision of this Agreement is held to be
unlawful, void, or for any reason unenforceable, then that provision shall be deemed severable from this Agreement and shall not affect the validity and
enforceability of any remaining provisions.

| HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS DOCUMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY, UNDERSTAND ALL OF ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AND KNOW IT CONTAINS AN ASSUMPTION
OF RISK, RELEASE AND WAIVER FROM LIABILITY, AS WELL AS A HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATIONS.

By signing below, | (as the participant or as the Parent/Legal Guardian of the minor identified below) hereby accept and agree to the terms and condi-
tions of this Agreement in connection with my (or the minor’s) participation in any USEF Event. If, despite this Agreement, I, or anyone on my behalf or the
minor’s behalf, makes a claim for Liability against any of the Released Parties, | will indemnify, defend and hold harmless each of the Released Parties
from any such Liabilities as the result of such claim.

The parties agree that this agreement may be electronically signed. The parties agree that the electronic signatures appearing on this agreement
are the same as handwritten signatures for the purposes of validity, enforceability, and admissibility.

1 kk
Owner ** Mandatory Must be Adult Print *Adult
IName Signature
Trainer or Custodian of horse @ show Print **Adult
** Mandatory Must be Adult Name Signature
. kk
Rider 1 ** Mandatory Must be Adult | 10t *Adult
Name Signature
. Kk
Rider 2 ** Mandatory Must be Adult | o™ *Adult
Name Signature
. . Print **Adult
Coach — (if applicable) USEF # Name Signature
Print Minor Print Parent/Guardian **Adult
Name Here Name Here Signature
Print Minor Print Parent/Guardian **Adult
Name Here Name Here Signature 6.17.20
*xx* EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBER FOR EXHIBITOR
MUST BE SIGNED IN AT LEASE 3 PLACES BY ADULTS ONLY Revised 5/7/21

AHA or USEF/EC Membership is not required for Parents/Guardians signing for minors.


http://www.usef.org

ASSOCIATION, INC

ORANGE Entry Form

Empire at the Fair Horse Show
August 19-22,2021,Syracuse NY

All Breed Classesand Non-rated Working Hunter Division

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT ONLY ONE HORSE PER ENTRY FORM.

Horse’s Name Reg. No. Horse Age Sex Color
. Classes / TOTAL FEES
Rider 1
Entry Fees $
Name DOB MM/DD/YY Rider Classification
JriYouth Amateur Open
us Citizen:I:IYes NOD
Address City State Zip
. Classes TOTAL FEES
Rider 2
Entry Fees $
Name DOB MM/DD/YY Rider Classification
Jr/Youth Amateur Open
US Citizen: DYes NoD
Address City State Zip
. Classes TOTAL FEES
Rider 3
Entry Fees $
Name DOB MM/DD/YY Rider Classification
Jr/Youth Amateur Open
US Citizen: DYes NOD
Address City State Zip

Each person signing this entry form acknowledges that he/she has read the front and reverse of this Entry Form and agrees to the applicable terms, conditions, waivers
ALL OWNERS, TRAINERS, RIDERS, DRIVERS & HANDLERS MUST SIGN ON THE BACK. Minor entrants must also have parent/guardian signature(s) on the back., releases, indemnification and consent as set forth
herein. Each person agrees that the information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE SENT WITH YOUR ENTRIES Total Entry Fees s
Stall Reservation Form, Signed Release )
Office Fee (per horse) $ 30.00
OWNER INFORMATION ___ Box Stalls @$75 $ ]
Name ___Tack Stalls @$75 $
Current Address
City ST Zip Other Fees
Email Phone: __ Camper Fee (24 hrs or less) @$50-------------- $
C Fee (Weds - S 150+-msmmemmemneeee
TRAINER INFORMATION (must be filled out, if there is no trainer, owner may write same in trainer information) —— Camper Fee (\Weds - Sun)@$ $
Name ____Patron/Sponsor: $
Address Phone
City, St Zip Reserved Seating @$40 $
Email Misc Fee $_
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  Camper Plate # Camper make
Send Acknowledgementto  Owner Trainer
Email Acknowledgement to (Print)
, Total Fees Due: $
Stable With:
: . OFFICE USE ONLY
Make Checks Payable to: ESAHA Call or Text Liz @ (973) 479-1393 .
Office Use Total $
Mail to: ESAHA c/o Liz Pinto Paid $
PO Box 455, Fayetteville, NY 13066 Check Number
Liz.pinto7@gmail.com (for email entries)
ALL ENTRY FORMS MUST INCLUDE SIGNED RELEASE Date Revd

NOTE: IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD PLEASE COMPLETE AND ATTACH CREDIT CARD FORM TO ENTRY
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Empire at the Fair Horse Show
August 19-22,2021,Syracuse NY

Participant’s Release

Horse sports involve inherent dangers and risk of harm to participants, both equine and human.

The Empire State Arabian Horse Association (ESAHA) and New York State Fairgrounds (New York State) are
not responsible for any harm resulting from these inherent dangers. By signing below, I acknowledge I have
read, understand, and agree with this Release.

Rider #1 Signature( Parent or Guardian if minor)

Date

Rider #2 Signature (Parent or Guardian if minor)

Date

Rider #3 Signature (Parent or Guardian if minor)

Date

Owner Signature (Parent or Guardian if minor)

Date

Trainer Signature

Date
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Empire at the Fair Horse Show

Credit Card Authorization Form
August19-22,2021

Card Type: Visa Mastercard AMEX Discover
Credit Card # Exp Date /
Sec Code Amount to be Charged $

Billing Address

City State Zip Code

Name on Card Ph.

Email Address for Receipt

Authorized Signature

For Office Use Only

EB# Amt $ Date
Auth Code
EB# Amt $ Date
Auth Code
EB# Amt $ Date

Auth Code



kmerr
Text Box
August 19-22, 2021


Empire at the Fair Horse Show
Block Stabling Request

IF YOU REPRESENT A GROUP OF HORSES WITH DIFFERENT OWNERS THAT WOULD LIKE TO STABLE
TOGETHER,
PLEASE COMPLETE AND SUBMIT THIS FORM ALONG WITH YOUR ENTRIES TO THE SHOW SECRETARY.

ONE FORM PER GROUP PLEASE

Stable/Trainer's Name

(This is the name under which the stalls will be assigned)

Owner’'s Name Horse’s Name Tack Box
Stalls Stalls

# of Horse Stalls # of Tack Stalls Total # of Stalls

# of Tie Stalls (Main barn only)

Phone # Arrival: Day & Time

Signature of person making the request

Email address for confirmation of stabling:
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Empire at the Fair Horse Show

FEED AND BEDDING PRE-ORDER FORM

All items ordered in advance will be delivered to your tack stall prior to your arrival.

Feed and Bedding Office is located near the front of the DVM Barn.
Please call for current prices for feed & Bedding

Bags Shavings (3.2)

Bales Hay

Bales Straw

50# Bags Hay Cubes

50# Bags Sweet Feed
50# Bags Pellets

Exhibitor/Farm Name:
Address:
City/St/Zip:

Phone:

PLEASE MAIL PRE ORDERS ALONG WITH A SIGNED CHECK TO:
MICHAEL TESKE
P.O. Box 131, Kirkville, NY 13082
315-687-0096

THANK YOU!
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